
JOHN C. MILHISER
STATE'S ATTORNEY

SANGAMON COUNTY
Room 402 County Complex Telephone: 21777536690
200 South Ninth Street Facsimile: 2175353179
Springfield, IL 62701

July 31,2024.

FOIA Requesters

RE: Freedom of Information Act requests seeking the Sangamon County Sheriff
Office’s personnel file for Sean Patrick Grayson

Dear FOIA Requesters:

Attached hereto is a copy of the Sangamon CountySheriffOffice’s personnel file for
Sean Patrick Grayson.

Portionsofthe records in the file have been redacted pursuant to Section 7(1) of the
Illinois Freedom of Information Act. (5 ILCS 140/7(1)). Personal addresses, drivers’ license
‘numbers, personal phone numbers, social security numbers, personal email addresses, Army
serial numbers, bank account numbers, license plate numbers, and birthdates are deemed “private
information” under Section 2(c-5)ofthe Actand have been redacted pursuant to Section 7(1)(b).
Information which would identify the second deputy present when the officer-involved shooting
occurred has been redacted because there is an ongoing investigation. (5 ILCS 7(1)(d)).
Information that would unavoidably disclose the identity ofpersons who provide information to
law enforcement has been redacted pursuant to Section 7(1)(d)(iv)ofthe Act. Information that
‘would identify persons only incidentally referenced in reports has been redacted pursuant to
Section 7(1)(c). (See Ill. Att’y Gen. PAC Reg. Rev. Ltr. 31526, issued November 26, 2014, at
6.). Information that would identify crime victims has been redacted pursuant to Section 7(1)(c)
of the Act. (See also Ill. Att'y Gen. PAC Req. Rev. Ltr. 37628, issued April 25, 2016, at 3.).

A pre-employment criminal history background check record regarding Sean Grayson
accessed through the Illinois State Police Bureau of Identification, which includes the results ofa
nationwide search, is not being provided because these records are exempt from disclosure
pursuant to Section 7(1)(a)(Information specifically prohibited from disclosure by federal or
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State law is exempt from disclosure under the FOIA) and 7(1)(d-5) ofthe FOIA. The record is
specifically marked with a warning which sates that its release to unauthorized individuals or
agencies is prohibited by federal law (Title 42 42 USC 3789G).

Included in the copies of the records provided is a citizen’s complaint dated May 3, 2024.
Officer-worn body camera video related to that citizen complaint is, at this time, exempt from
disclosure pursuant to Section 7.5(cc)of the Act. (5 ILCS 140/7.5(cc)(Recordings which may
not be released under the Law Enforcement Officer-Worn Body Camera Act are exempt from
disclosure under the FOIA.). Pursuant to Section 10-20(b)(1) of the Body Camera Act, the
written permissionof the subject of the encounter must be obtained before that recording may be
disclosed under the Freedomof Information Act. (50 LCS 10-20(b)(1)). Ifwritten consent is
granted, we will supplement this response.

Other than the “Final Results” page of Sean Grayson’ pre-employment psychological
evaluation, medical records are being withheld pursuant to Section 7(1)(b)ofthe FOIA.

To the extent that redacting information from these records or withholding certain records
can be considered adenial of your request, such denial is by Joel Benoit, Assistant States
Attomey and Freedom of Information Officer.

‘You have the right to have any denialof your request reviewed by the Public Access
Counselor (PAC) at the Officeofthe Illinois Attomey General. You may file your Request for
Review with the PAC bywritingto:

Public Access Counselor
Officeofthe Attomey General
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706

EMAIL: public.access@ilag gov

‘You also have the right to seek judicial reviewofany denial of your FOIA request by
filing a lawsuit in the state circuit court

If you chooseto file a Request for Review with the PAC, you must do so within 60
calendar daysofthe dateof this letter. Please note that you must include a copyofyour original
FOIA request and this letter when filinga Request for Review with the PAC.

Sincerely,

Joel £ Benoit
Freedom of Information Officer
Assistant State's Attorney
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==: Savcaston County Sueriees Orrice
— a “Keeping thePeaceSince 1821"

= JACK CAMPBELL
Administration- (217) 753-6855 #1 Sheriffs Plaza Investigations-(217) 753-6840
Records -(217) 753-6846. Springfield, IL 62701 Contections- 217) 753-6886

March 22, 2023

Sean Patricki

Dear Sean,

‘Congratulations! You have been selected for the position of Deputy with the Sangamon County
Sheriff's Office, contingent upon the successful completion ofa drug screening end a
psychological evaluation. You will need to contact the following individuals as soon aspossible.

1. Campion, Barrow& Associates at 1-800-292-3399, to schedule your pre-employment
psychological test.

2. Megan Antonacci at 217-753-6855, to schedule your drug screening.
Schedule your psychological examination firs, then call Megan for your drug screening.
Again, congratulations! Best wishes and bestofluck for a rewarding and successful career with
the Sangamon County Sheriff's Office.

4.
ba fetA

Jacl 4 pbell

Sheriff of Sangamon County

cia
Ce: Chief MayfieldCon Hoes

Sgt. Henton
Sgt. Baughman/Lisa Hopper22 hen
Merit CommissionFie

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY



SANGAMON COUNTY

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT

oes===

Datof Apptcsion: "A=
rosiionts) Desiets_[J<Quty She (iF Qativ

y Sear [USil Legal Name: EX :

Listany other names or lacs you have ben known by and give reasons fresh.
ee———————————————————————————

sens(ED000
wigwis: (QF
co (ED sate _T z= (ID

Length fine at ss adres? | J YEA! Congotimest mingsates _|J. YEA(5
some tephone number:(ED
Work telephone number: (117) 63s = ANG

Maywecontact you at your current placeof employment? __ YS

eat ars coors(RY



AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION
FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL OF THE

‘SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

1. 5¢e1 fabtick 67'S a7_, do hereby authorizea reviewof and full disclosure
PRAT FOL AE)

of all records concerning myself to any duly authorized personnel of the Sangamon County
Sheriff's Office, whether the said records are ofa public, private or confidential nature.

The intent of this authorization is to give my consent for full and complete disclosure of records
of educational institutions; financial or credit institutions, including records of loans, the records
of commercial or retail credit agencies (including credit reports andlor ratings); and other
financial statements and records wherever filed; efficiency ratings, complaints or grievances
filed by or against me and the records and recollections of attorneys at law or other counsel,
whether representing me or another person in any case, either criminal or civil, in which |
presently have, or have had an interest.

1 understand that any information obtained by a personal history background investigation
‘which is developed directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, upon this release authorization will
be considered in determining my suitabilty for employment with the Sangamon County
Sheriff's Office. | also certify that any person(s) who may furnish such information concerning
me shall not be held accountable for giving this information; and | do hereby release said
person(s) from any and al liabilly which may be incurred as a result of furnishing such
information. | further release Sangamon Counly Sheri’s Office from any and al liabity which
may be incurred as a result of collecting such information.

1 also understand this authorization to fumish information is executed in consideration of the
Sangamon County Deputy Merit Commission.

A photocopy of this release form will be valid as an original thereof, even though the said
photocopy does not contain an original writing of my signature.

| have read and fully understand the contents of this “Authorization for Release of Personal
Information".

duSignature iy Shits (include maiden name)

3-8-2 52 AE
Date Date SSN

Bryan Detherage CEE
Witness (PRINT) ddress

City/State/Zip
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5 JACK CAMPBELLAdrian 2177536855 #1 Shes Plaza ovens 210753650

Records- (217) 753-6846 Springfield, IL 62701 Comections - 217) 753-6886

Aprils, 2021

sean Grayson

Dear sean:
The Sangamon County Shelf Office would ike to thank youfo youaplication forDeputy. Your appation wil be kept on fle unt he next Deputy etn whic oll pesometime in May of 2022. il be sending out ter oll appiants ing hem know thedat, tim andlocation forthat esting. Thankyou gain.

Sincerely,

Aoltan RID
Kathleen M. Miller

Administrative Assistant
‘Sangamon County Sheriff's Office

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY



PRoressioNAL Summary

Hardworking salesasocistewho thiives na busy, fast paced environmen. Looking for new challenges in oder toimprove ils and be mare well rounded.
Accomplished customer service expert committedtoquality service Ethical and professional. Seekingtosistaew customer service department n creating and reaching Service Goatsmanager with broad organizational experience, including milkary,ay and personal taining, Securityotsantjohn'shospita, Par timePolice officer. Contributes diverse capabiites in uick earning, team buding andworking together and problem solving

Sus

» Excellent problem-solving sls» Abilitytomotivate « Abilytomultitask
+ Complex problemsoling + Decision making abities « Excelent sense of business
« Leadershipandteambuilding» Customerrelationshipsls management

Exvennce

Kincaid police department February 2021 to current

Pawnee Police department october 202010 current

Saint Johns hospital July 202010 February 2021
security officer

Manager|TheZone| Virden,IL
Sell memberships, makesurethe equipments in good condition andpersonaltrain February2017-uy2020

Mechanic UnitedStates Department ofthe Army|Junction City,KS May 201a- February 2016
was a mechanic n charge of the tool rooms andfingvehicles ha broke down. was also part ofthe recoveryteam to pick up damaged vehicles

Driver|Portable Sanitation Systems | New Berlin IL December 2013-Apr 2014
drove sepic trucks and cleaned the portable toilets

Epucarion

High school diploma. May2013
North Mac High School, Virden, IL



Mechanic October 2015
United states ArmyOrdinanceschool,Fort Lee, VA

parttime Law enforcement academy October 15t 2020 to June 5th 2021



SEAN GRAYSON

SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
As an experienced manager, the advertisement for the police officer
‘with Sangamon County Sheriffs office sparked my interest whenreviewing the position requirements and your organization’s website.
Iwas excited to find that my qualifications and personal strengths
align with your needs and mission.

bring a comprehensive setofskills that I believe will be valuable to
the Sangamon County Sheriff's Office. In ‘my manager role, I honed
my abilities in great customer service and dealing with the public daily|
providing a good foundation for the Police Officer position. My
‘communication, People-centric nature, and compassion have afforded}
me excellent critical thinking skills

Tam excited to contribute my talents and proficiency in customer
service toward your team efforts. As an engaging communicator. My
focus onbuildingstrong professional relationships has been a
beneficial asset throughout my career.

Please review my enclosed resume for a more in- depth illustration ofmy work history and accomplishments. I would appreciate the
‘opportunity to interview at your earliest convenience. I am eager to
discuss how my personality and background fit the Police Officer role.

Thank you for your time and consideration of ‘my candidacy

Sincerely
Sean Grayson



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

heey ceri that thers ar no willl misepresenttions, omission, o le semen madeby me inthis Personal History Questionnaire: and 1 of my anes ar rs sos cr pmmy knowledge and belief Tot. bs of my knowledge and ATT, rs Parent Fm.uore
Copies of Personal Fisory Questionnaire, background investigation, or psychologicalscreening Shall not be circulated to candidate or employes, no wil hy be asoud

Lio understand that any misprsenaions omissions, fle semen, o file ntlcomple the Personal History Oytsiontais will mediate dno-oo‘nv postion wih th Sangamon Cone ShesOf

eefhe — 2-52 |

The following MUST be taken before a NOTARY PUBLIC:

1 Sean fateh (Grivsn .the undersigned, a legal resident

o ntoBD
ciyof _(NGEDP andthe Stateof 11CHOlSaoocr Ta am he porn GoscTRd 7 TE Tr0307% Person paGusslonses 37dlacment hereto, a 1a ai sremens comaned i sr smowbs me soe re at of myTnoviadge and ote
fm"E

Sworn 0 and subscribed to before me this___3 day of _IMarch
2022(_ in the County ofSangosnnen and the State of _/{{1rers

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

SFOS
BRYAN L. DETHERAGE

gin



List your former addressesforthe last ten (10) years or back to your 18 birthday:

TL meaddn__| YearsSieAdds Ci Se 2 Coty TonioFsdrcy
Fr chanfssn _b enthsseAdress Ses ZpCode Coy Logi ofRedony

Sea Gp Sas Zale Gow Cage

SA Gp See Zao Cony Tagore

————————————————————————————————

MEDICAL HISTORY SECTION

1. Do you use o have youever usd any natctig or controlled substances no prescribedby physician orothermedical personnel? Yes. No J. Ifyesexplainindewbelow

2 Listanyscars, marksor tatoos and wher they arc loewed._0_12Fhe0s 3 on fly

fer left parm on my ((gnt feceann 1 ot ny
Wier TGF Arm

EDUCATION SECTION

3. Listbclow al ater fol education beyond high choo, including rain corse:

fait time fe) gpderce ment academy
hour afi Couise Lecels ceftifahen“Ser cork efi STR FEC certoWE mek ectou lH,2 vt ed{oth postion fo which you have appt

Blue Pelt under mark omorean
Ten JIMA for 3 Yeuis pond



MILITARY SERVICE SECTION

5. (A) Branch Ac my

® Daecorbnry. _05/0{/dolf

(© Highest Rank Held: | P&

© seriat Number: _(
® Separation Date: _ CA /27/ dell

© recast Fe
©  TypeorDischarge: __hootalle.

6. Listany awards or medals you received while serving inthe Armed Forces:

—_— ~~
7. Whatis your present Selective Service Classification or rating, ifapplicable A

————————————————————————————————————

FINANCIAL INFORMATION SECTION

6 Besides your present employment, lst any othr source(s)ofincome you now have below

EE PPPSPERS

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION SECTION

5. Have youevrbeenemployedby Sangamon County? Yes Go
ifyes, provide the following information:

DeprmenBmployed By Poswonfeld

Bwed DcTemmetRegd

10. if previously employed by Sangamon County, wer you using adiferent name or lias at the time?



Ye NoX_ yes,provideyour previous mame or fis

Start with your current employment. List al fulltime, parttime, seasonal, and military positions eld
over the last ten(10) years or since your 18" birthday. Also list periods of unemployment showing dates.andreasons or unemployment.

Employer _ Rin cai Police dealt ment
prone: 27 d37 =55 Res 115 cantial pve
city: _Kin endl swe: LC zip] slo
Dates Employed: 02/21 I_cutent

From Vow Vear To MomVear
TypeofBusiness:_L&< gnfefeemend— JobTitle:Petro afPeel

Name and Tite of tmmediae Supervisor C nde) Maton
StartingSalary: sill%.00 Ending Salary: $31 §- 6
DesrpionofDuisCommun foleing and Padding leoneatd
ansudng cos
Reason for Leaving: Loatlry Jo beaSenpurnon coutttySheff

12. Employer 0Japee lo Yee De Pact ment
Prone (7: bas A3Y( Address_b(7 TH Sf
civ: acon ce sue TL zip 2A3SE

Dates Employed: _{ 2/0 I_Clrrent

TypeofBusinss_LGes_enfofe mae be snTite_Qice ohEmer
Nomeand Tite ofImmediate Supervisor: Clade Bellhe¥ brerdlS
String Salary: 5_Lb- Yor EndingSalary: s__|L* YO
Descipionof Duties: felt qime illo ofdieel

Resson or Leavis Looking fol full fime
eee—————————ame ——

5 emo Sent John's hosPtal



phone: 217 549 UHL pares: G60 E Caffentel
civ: 3QCing fred sue TC zipbayh?
DatesEmployed: _07 (20) ro)/al
eet _hoggp dfTTNewter

Name and Tide of Immediate Supervisor: foot San
String Salary: $13: 5.0 Ending Sala: s_13. 90.
pescipionof puis: {afia] Luglifal  Sabley of Losfidal Sheff
and _Labieqts MciGue Upfhel  amwel calls

ReasonforLeaving: To Luiofleteeeadd ful fame

1. Employer La am
phone011-627-2918 adie 94 3fd Street
aGirardswele zpbye
Duskmlonet: 07/20 4 07/20Soatmotn Leg Fp To oT Wr

Nei and Tite of Immedine Supervisor: (abi (bop
SuringSalas $_L$” EndingSatay: s_1S~
Descriptionof Duties:Ladscafies  tafing feck Plntly
Sflowets~~
Reston forewing: TO wolf hos filtal fo get Somehey
Coser ts Cau) onfoltermend=

1s. Employer _[ nee Zone. PUAeSS

phone: ATS =33Y( aawess [230 0/ Sahel ST

ov (biiden seed up bilto
DatesEmployed: __03 / | 7 07 Ro

From omar To MarYer
TypeotBusiness_Gorpan ITie_Maneger
NameandTie of tmmediste Supervisor: _(0g17 Corelorl
Staring Salary: 5_1.00) Ending Salary: S_)O, OC)



Designates CuSlomel Serve,  Sules; clans
sl fiXay tom egufment. Pelsoal idles
ReasonforLeaving: _LlarbeA Vo lecome a Rlice offer
-—

16, Wer you verdischargedor asked sign et pisondctrisa src,ocwh ndeveigaion’ Ye 5 eyes, explain in deal lo
JC————
-

ecrr——rreere———
17. Aveyounow a hn you vr bn snpged nay buses sole owner,patnacprmember voor sion? Yel CR deci
--

18. Haveyoupreviouslysubmited an employmentapplication to anylaw enforcement agency} Yes) Noyerove he Fong os orion
AseyName andres: _LeSnil
r—— -—
Name usd athtimeapplication vas sited Gi

AgencyNameandaddress: __ Pun €.C
Dae ofaplication
Name ust th tie pcan vassbiifr:

———————————————————————————

CRIMINAL HISTORY SE

19. Have youEVERbeen eine by lw nfrsement for investigation, rst nist charged, ndconiedofany iadsmcnoro ony offense moiso sn ther ateohJeon’
Include municipal ordinanace violationsorcitations, butdonotincludetrafficviolations. Deputy,Gonos] fst ani Court Set iF ent aps mt mots osapng(o mls anyvenes)

ves XX No__ 18ye, provide the followin information:



ous: _(0% =0T= Jol5”
vicden TriecadmGy Sue ot

Law EnforcementAgencyIvaived: ~V { pel€/1
Out 17 Da) court Sefergisin

me Charged apelinofCae, Including Senaree

Due O7=2%= 20]
Grad] TL racofin
ay So County
Law Enforcement Agency Involved: _ngzcodlin couflty Shelf

Dut one Yel no priViny giesCie Charged iepessinofCiv, ocilingSerer

Date .

wweaw
[PR————
—— ee ee aeime Charged ispostionofCoe, ncudin Seance

20. Are you currently on Probation or Parole?

Yer No_A tyes, provide the following information
Dae OO

wwmw
Fr—————
EEFe eee:Cie Crarged isposionofCoe, Ieiding Sevence



REFERENCE SECTION

21. Provide ll of th following information requested for three (3) references. Di nt include
relatives,

Name: _NalC Gabel Years known: B{

Cou: Macarfon soe asses(ND
cv sweIc  z GEER.
Home Phone: QUAND. Work Pons:(1-3 2 =foco__
Occupation: _ State Toner _ _
Employed Where: __Pist(ict  (&

2. Name: John Chelly _ YearsKnown:_B___

County: macodin see soresND
opwelA
ome prone:(ED. ork Phone: 27-752-Goo

Occupation: Ax enfolconent In Veshiyator }

Employed where: _uflitalwed foliee
3. Neme_Johp [Cane ears Known: &

comRey suancec(EN
LY2. sae:KS zi: (ED
some phone:(QD.wo prone 755-243 - 1(97
Occupuion: hea lnehing-at canttiton/ Qumbng
Employed Where: | Gof Lzafiag ee Sse—



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET

PLEASE WRITE THE NUMBER OF THE QUESTION BEING ANSWERED. IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS
NEEDED PLEASE USE A SEPARATE SHEET OF PAPER.

T am copbied in REY  hazmut
blogdh= Borne facthogen PCa gvofe. Tem

_alsogengjo beafurl ofa emegersy (eSPue
team Wn chistein county IT arn [ahid jor

a Yo haus Seek  decam class. FT wdl
be sent fo the 2 leek transition couds<
attel 2 grrduste. once TF guduate T°
LIL sent in all of My Araning ertibiates

T have fof everything :

T cutrefly cool Yo hess in Kncadel

and ‘Shoals oe weele in fPacinec.
I would Like fo Le a. Sansamcon Coaty Shitett

Deut.
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Towhom tyconcer,

am wring tis ate in erence to Ptick Grayson. He has constantly proven himself be loyaland dedicated individual in both is personal and professional fe. Having known Patrickfor eas,can honestly say hes aperson that leads by example. tick currently runs the gym |workout at andiis evident that is customers look Up to him and ae inspiredby is work ethic and dedication
In Sot personal an profession reals, Patickis leader, H is able to communicate with peoBoth younger and older than him and be positive and rend. This adaptability makeshima erectcandidatefo any postin he may pursue nis futur. Thre na rcjct of ask he cart amieHels the rue definitionofago ete.
453 former Cie of Plc, cansa tha Patick th kinof nid 1 ould vant working formeand my agency. 1nd very dificuln today's odyto indworkers that ae ison rented andgoa focused. | see all these attributes in Patrick ona oly bass.
you should have any questions fee free contact me +QED

Sincere,

Marc Baker
Trooper
Hiei sate pice, District 18



Marc Baker

January 3,2018

To Whorn It May Concern:

1am writing this letter of reference to educate you on the character of Patrick Grayson. Patrick 3 good
friend whom | have known forseveral years now. Heis a great man who comes from a wanderful
family.
During the time | have knownhim, | have found Patrick to havemany very positive traits. | have known
him tobe a very loyal, honest, respectful, considerate and reliable person. He is an excellent
communicatorand problem solver. Whenever he adoptsa cause or pursuesanew interest, he is
guaranteed to be highly committed and | have been impressed with his dedication to any endeavor in
which he has been involved. Patrick is organized, extremely competent, and has an excellent rapport
with people ofai ages. He is a well-balanced person with an abundance of positive qualities.
In conclusion, | feel these attributes demonstrate someone with an exceptions character. Therefore|
can recommend Patrick, without reservation, for any task or endeavor that he may seekto pursue
where enthusiasm, hard work and trustworthiness are valued.
1am sure is clear that| think highly of Patrick and you wil ind my trust in him to be well placed.
Feel free to contact me using the information provided above If you should need any additonal
information.

Sincerely,

Marc Baker
Trooper
lino State Police
Executive Protection Unit



To whom it may concern
Patrick has been a tremendous asset this school year, helping with National Federation of igh Schools
(NFHS) broadcasts. Patrick was always punctual, prepared, and personable when broadcasting the
North Mac High School boys’ varsity football and basketball games, 3s wells the girs’ varsity basketball
‘games. Patrick is thoughtful, extremely helpful, and has evolved intoage role-model or others to
emulate.
Patrick's work ethics illustrated through his excellent management of The Zone, fitness center. Hehas
transformed not only his professional fe but also his personal life. He has lost vera hundred pounds,
changed his social festyle, and focused on becomingamorewelread/educated individual.
Patrick works tirelesslytoimprove his fe as well a the ves’ other those around him. Patrick has
matured and understands the importance of creating successful as well as prosperous future for
himself, while makingaconcentrated effortnotdistancehimself from the pitfalls tha befell hmnthe
past. Interacting with Patrick over the years,| am extremely pleased with his maturation as well 3sis
aspirations for his future endeavors; with his new outlook as wel as attitude on Ife believe his
potential for success is infinite.

Sincerely,
Ryan Lightle



To whom it may concern:
Patrickis a positive person who seeks out new challenges to keep evolvinga a person. Dally, Patricks
striving to reach new professional as wel a personal Goals. Patrick is always punctual, prepared, and
personable in his everyday lf. Patrick is thoughtful and extremely helpful as wellas dependable.
Patrick's work ethic illustrated through his excelent managementofThe Zone, 24-hour fitness center.
He has transformed his bodybylosing over a hundred pounds. Patrick has altered his socal circle and
focused his energies and time into becominga more wellread/educated individual, Patrick has eared
his persanal training certification and i dedicated to helping others achieve their fitness goal, while
educating them on proper meal preparation and lifestyle changes;toimprove their overall health,
Patrick works tirelesslytoimprove his fe as well a the ives’ other those around him. Patrick has
matured and understands the importance ofvingahappy and healthy if; while distancing himself
from peopleorpitfalls that befell im in the past. Interacting with Patrick over the years, | am extremely
pleased with his maturationaswell a his aspirations or his future endeavors. His new outlookaswell
asattitude on fe is thriling and | believe his potenti! for success infinitely.

Sincerely,
Ryan Ughtle



To whom it may concern:
1 would ike to recommend Sean Patrick Grayson whois a great leader and managerofThe
Zone. Patrick has served in the position of Assistant Manager with The Zone in Virden, ILand
because of his performance was promoted to Manager.
Patrick has excelentverbalcommunication skils, is extremely knowledgeable about fitness,
can work independently, andi able to effectively multi-task to ensure that all projects are
completed ina timely manner. Hehasdonean incredible job withsales and the management

ofthe part time employees. It's hard to find someone with his pleasant, cheerful and team
player attitude. Patrick hasa great work ethic, never call n sick and isalways willing to help.
our company out by picking up more hours and being flexible when we have needed to adjust
his hours.
Patrick's greatest asset to our company i that he takes ownership of The Zone at that location
andhecan be trusted to work diligently and complete all tasks necessary to accomplish the.
mission.
Patricks always willing to offer his assistance to customers and he hasan excellent rapport
with them. Patrick genuinely cares about our customers and it shows in his work performance.
He would be an asset to any employer and | would love to keep him for myself but he wants to
serve his country and | respect that tremendously. | recommend him for any endeavor he
chooses to pursue.
Yours truly,
Dan Gordon
President
The Zone



Dan Gordon

To whom it may concern:

My name is Dan Gordon and I've known Sean Patrick Grayson for the past two years that he has
been employed by The Zone. | am Sean's immediate supervisor and the owner of The Zone. |
talk to Sean almost daily in regards to his positionasthe managerof The Zone in Virden, IL.
Sean has a wide range of responsibilitiesasthe manager of The Zone. Sean i responsible for
part time staff, sales, maintenance of equipment and the cleanliness of the gym. Sean works a
minimum of 40 hours per week at The Zone.

Since Sean has been employed by The Zone he has been an exemplary employee. His work
ethic and willingness to accomplish the mission is unmatched by my other employees.
appreciate Sean's honesty,integrity and mostofalhiswillingness to get things done. If had
10Sean Patrick's my business would be a fortune 500 company.

1am thrilled that | met Seanhisstoryi inspiring and he continues to improve at his job and Ife.
Skies the limit for Sean he understands his past mistakes and is looking forward to better
himselfand help others become the best versionof themselves that they can become.

Thank you, Dan



Kane, John
Battalion Senior Mechanic
Eco l-1 ARB
776 Ray RD Fort Riley, KS 66442
To whom it may concern,

1 frst meet Patrick in late 2014 as he was a soldier in Eco 1-1 Arb. He was assigned
a a Wheeled mechanic. | had ample time to get to know him, as we worked on countless
vehicles, and help him gain basic soldier andlifeskill.

Patrick has proved that he is a fast learmer, and a dedicated worker. He always would
volunteer or any additional schools we could send him to, Recovery school, combative level
1and 2, and combat life saver course. For these reasons | believe he would be a great assetto
any origination, especially the military. I believe he has a great mentality to go far in the
career field.

During my acquaintance with Patrick, he has been efficent, professional, organized,
and a fantastic employee. He has my highes recommendation for being accepted in the
Military again.

Please feel free to contact meat(EMyou need any additional
information or clarification

Sincerely,

John Kane
Senior Mechanic



To whom it may concern | MSG Benekin was Patrick Grayson's 15G during his
tenure in Echo Company 1-1 ARB. During that time Mr. Grayson was 3 hard
worker who did what was asked of him by his leadership. Mr. Grayson always
helped his fellow Soldiers out during thei tasks. No matter what issues
arose he continuedtobea team player. Aside from Mr. Grayson's DUI there
were no other issues that he had duringhistenure inthe Army. If he can
join the Navy| have no doubt that he will be agreatasset and work very

hard 10 be the best. If there is any way he could gt ths opportunity |
believe he will benefit greatly and use it well.

Respectfully,

MSG BENEKIN, RAY

CHIEF AMMO NCO (DIVISION)

OFFICEN-240-5893

STRIVE TO BE BETTER THAN YOU WERE THE DAY BEFORE"

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED



© Weg lr
HE £3 iN =
He! mi of
ile af & od iE
HE be lic
] ¥ i idl 5 : i 3 dl
Fini 7 HE2g yes, Fo i
: Fy 3



Sangamon County Sheriff's Office Application For Employment

APPLICANTS BEING CONSIDERED FOR EMPLOYMENT WILL BE REQUIRED TO
UNDERGO AN EXTENSIVE BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION, DRUG TESTING ANDPSYCHOLOGICAL TESTTING AS PART OF THE PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
PROCESS.

IF YOU CURRENTLY LIVE IN ANOTHER COUNTY, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO MOVEINTO SANGAMON COUNTY WITHIN SIX (6) MONTHS OF EMPLOYMENT.
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDELINES CAREFULLY BEFORE
COMPLETING YOUR APPLICATION. IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ARE NOT ADHERED TO,
‘CONSIDERATION MAY NOT BE MADE FOR ANY POSITION.

1. Print clearly in ink or us typewriter. Donot allowanotherperson ocomplete your application.
2. Be sure to indicateallpositions for which you want to be considered. You may apply for more.than one position on a single application. DO NOT complete a separate application or cachposition you ae intrested in.

Mandatory Attachments:
~/1. Copy of social security card or verification from the Social Security Administration a new

card is applied for.

i. Copyoftinh centtene
A Copyof driver'slicense.

“Seedopoflksolegsromerpe(Lspplcable)
4 Conyatitay DDL ppt)

6. Copyofany and al relevant training certificates. (f applicable) Lvl affe/ Iredunfcbn
i. Lettersofrecommendation.



The following is a list ofpositions andbrief descriptions for which you can apply at any
time

1. Court Security Officer: County Building entry screening and courtroom and/or
judge security. Accompanies juvenile offenders to court, May have to transport
to and from other counties within Illinois.

2. Clerical: Qualifications vary with each position. Basic office skills, computer
entry, typing, bookkeeping, and/or shorthand helpful but not necessary.

3. Jail Cook: Cook meals for up to 314 inmates plus Correctional Staff. Must be
available to work any shift, any dayofthe week.

Additional Requirements: Must have previous experience in cooking full meals
in large quantities (fast food experience not applicable).



Sangamon County Sheriff’s Office
Division of Professional Standards

One Sheriffs Plaza Springfield, Illinois 62701
Offic:217.753.6890Fax: 217-753-6663 ¢

To: Sheriff Campbell PI 14224
CC: Chief Deputy Mayfield

From: Lt. Wes Wooden
Date: March 30,2023
Ref: Background Investigation

Sean Grayson background investigation summary

- Two DUI arrests. Mr. Grayson was arrestedfor DUI in 2015 by the Virden Police
Department and plead guilty. Mr. Grayson was arrested for DUI in 2016 by the
Macoupin County Sheriff's Office and plead guilty. Mr. Grayson lost his driver's
license for one year.

- Hasacurrent/ valid Illinois Driver's License
- Hasa current/valid FOID
~ Accurint report shows no unusual financial activity
~ No adverse Social Media Content located

Police Reports/Contacts:
Mr. Grayson has two DUI arrests and convictions, one in 2015 and one in 2016.

Workplace Performance:
Logan County Sheriff's Office:

Mr. Grayson is currently employed as a full time deputy for the Logan County Sheriff's
Office. Mr. Grayson was hired by the Logan County Sheriff's Office on May 1, 2022.
Co-worker, Jerry Mayes, advised me Mr. Grayson is a good deputy but believes he needsmore extensive training.

AuburnPolice Department (July 1. 2021- May1,2022):

1 spoke with The Auburn Police Department Chief Dave Campbell who confirmed Mr.
Grayson's employment. Chief Campbell advised me that Mr. Grayson had good initiative
and was a great guy. Chief Campbell stated that Mr. Grayson needed to improve his



report writing and documentation. Chief Campbell would rehire Mr. Grayson however
thinks he needs more training.

Virden Police Department:

Chief Snodgrass confirmed Mr. Grayson's employment with the Virden Police
Department. Chief Snodgrass advised me that Mr. Grayson worked part time and only
worked at the P.D. for a short time period. While Mr. Grayson worked for the Virden
Police Department he was proactive and worked well with the public. My Grayson did
not demonstrate good officer safety skills however Chief Snodgrass advised me he

believesthatwasbecausehe wasnew tothe job.

References

Scott Butterfield

Mr. Butterfield advised me that Mr. Grayson is curently dating his daughter. Mr.
Butterfield describes Mr. Grayson as a mellow, non-confrontational person who has good
communication skills. Mr. Buterfield highly recommends Mr. Grayson for employment
with the Sangamon County Sheriff's Office.

JerryMayes

Mr. Mayes advised me that he is coworkers with Mr. Grayson at the Logan County
Sheriff's Office. Mr. Mayes stated that he also worked closelywithMr.Grayson on drug
cases when he previously worked for S.P.D. and Mr. Grayson worked for Aubum P.D.
Mr. Mayes describes Mr. Grayson as aquick learner, who has great drive and gets along
with everyone. Mr. Mayes stated that Mr. Grayson’s policing style is very proactive. Mr
Mayes stated thathebelieves Mr. Grayson would benefit greatly from more training. He
further stated that with proper training Mr. Grayson would make a great deputy.

Social Media Content / Online Search: No negative content or adverse material
Tocated.

Residential Call History: No call history

Please adviseiffurther investigation is desired.

Submited by:
Lt. Wes Wooden #5079
Professional Standards Division



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
EMPLOYMENT APPLIGATION

INSTRUCTIONS
Please print clearly. Please indicate al positions you are applyin for, you may apply for more than one positionona single application. Please provide copies of: Birth Certificate, Socal Security Card (or verificationofCardapplication), Driver’ License, D214 (f applicable, sealed college transcripts if applicabl),

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Date of Application: 01/23/23 Position(s) Applying For: Deputy

Ful Legal Name: Sean Patrick Grayson
List any other names or aliases:
ost of setQEDsocio ecurty NomberQEENENIID. ress tochcopyofcrt)
street Address:(ND

Wailingadress(ED
Lengthoftime at street address? 1 year Lengthoftime at mailing address? 1 year

Tetephone number:(MD Worknumber: 217-7324159
Maywecontactyou atyourcurrentplace of employment? (GE No
email adress:(ID
Doyou have avalid driver's license? YES NO If so,stateofissue: IL numberED

EDUCATION INFORMATIO!
Doyou haveaighschool diplomaor GED? (YE) NO Doyouhaveanycollege? YES Now
1850, please fst colleges or other education past igh school, including dates of attendance:
eee eo
ee—————————————
J—

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
Have you ever declared bankruptcy, had ens on your home or otherproperty, or subjectto wage garnishment?
Yes @) tyes, lesse explain
eee——————————————

EE —

Doyouse any narcoticorcontroled substancesnot prescribedby physician? YES
150, pleaseexplain: metete———
—_—mm————
stan scars, marks, or tattoos and heir location: pTatbansSkull and rose tattoos on my right arm and forearm. Rose, susnset, script on my of upper a for grandparentsmdear Rosa,Suse,Setonmy eRupperar for ransparars



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

Have you EVER been detainedbylaw enforcement for investigation, arrested, indicted, charged, and for
convicted of any misdemeanor or felony offense in linois or any other tate or legal jurisdiction (Includes any m
unicipal ordinance violationsor citations, but do not include traffic violations. Applicationsfor sworn positions
must include all supervisions and expungements (to include any juvenile arrests). YES NO

1fyes, provide the following information:
Date: 0712312016 ‘Agency Involved: Macoupin County Sherif Office
oul J Plead Gity, 1 year no diving privagies

Grime Charged Disposition of Case, Including Sentence

Date: 0810712015 Agency Involved: VirdenPolicoDepartment
oul J Plead Guilty, 1 week supervision

Crime Charged Disposition of Case, Including Sentence

Date: Agency Involved:
eee estimse——— pretmre oesmCrime Charged Disposition of Case, Including Sentence

List your former addresses for the lastten (10) years or back to your 18 birthday, along with any persons that
shared the same residence:

CE GED GED  sevanon 0101202 curent
Street City State ZipCode County DatesofResidency
Isabel Butterfield
Persons Resided With

[ GED . GEP econ 05012010 06012019
Street City State ZipCode County Datesof Residency
Ronda Beams (Mom
Persons Resided With

i Champaing 08/01/2019-0610172020
Street city Sate ZipCode County DatesofResidency
NAT=————————————————
Persons Resided With

oo —————riEersteStreet City State ZipCode County Datesof Residency
Fe——————————————

Persons Resided With



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
Have you ever served in the U.S Miltary? (£5) NO 1fso, what branch: Amy
Date of Discharge: 02/24/2016 Type of Discharge: Honorable
Please atach coyofMiltary 00214

Have you ever applied at any other law enforcement or government agency? (FES) NO. I s0, please provide:
Agency Name & Address: Logan CountyShri Offa 911 Pekin St, Linea IL
Dateof pplication: 0301122 Name used on application (f diferent:
Agency Name &Address: Aubum Pols Deparment 32¢ West Jefferson S, Auburn IL
Dateofapplication: 05/01/22 Name used on application(ifdifferent):

Have you been discharged, asked to resin rom any employer? YES NOV if yes, explain:
_—
mrereeseeeeeeemee—

Are you nowo have you ever been engaged in any business as asole owner, partner, of corporate member innycapacty ncnsensi? 165 AB) yes oto:
resre————————————

trstr———e——

Starting with your curent employment, Uist al fulltime,parttime, sezsona, and miliary position held averthe las ten (10) yearso sine your 18th birthday. Alo stperiodsofunemployment showing date andteasons for unemployment
«2, Employer: Logan County Sherif Office
V5 tres 911 Pokinstinco 1eA=

Phone; 217-732-4150 Type of Busines: Shr Offce
Dates Employed, From: 05/01/22 To: Current Start Pay: $58.50 End pay: § 61000
JobTitle;Deputy.EYeevee———
Name andTitleof Immediate Supervisor: Lt. Block

Description of utes:
Patrol Logan Coury, Service paperwork, Jail duties.see

000000Reason for Leaving: 19m Wanting to work closer to home.ismvigovekdositone:



© SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE x
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

employer: AubumPolce Deparment
Address: 324 West Joferson
Phone: 217-971-0888 Typeof Business:Lawenforcement

Dates Employed, From: 07/01/2021 To: 0510112022 Start Pay: $1800 EndPay: $23.00
ob TepasOtew
Name and Tie of tmmediate Supervisor: Chief Dave Cambell
Description of Duties: —
Parol Auburn, and answercall for service. —

uly Employer VidenPolcoDeparment000
V4 Meessolenesvenr

Phone: 217-965-4474 Type of Business Low Enforcoment
Dates Employed, From: 03OV2021___ To: curent Start Pay: $1800 _ Endpay:$ 1800
Teter
Name and Tie of Inmedate Supervisor: Chie StevenSnodgrass
vescrptonofoues
BE eee

ont Employer: PawneoPolcoDepartmen
2% sessomsteenen

Phone: 217-502.2604 Typeof business:Lawenforcement
Oates Employed, From: OB/112020 To, 05012022 Star pay: $21.00 _ end pay:§2100Hotadoer TELL To6-21 RESGRATON ev

vesciptonofoues



© SANGAMGN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Xx
EMPLOYMENT APPLIGATION

RertRENces
Provide ll of th following information requested for three (3) references. Do no include relatives,
Name: Scot Buttered Years known: 2
Adres(QED
Home phone(ENED Work Phone:
Occupation: Foderal Court house Security. Reatonshp: Fiend
Employed Where: Relred Sangamon Deputy

Name; dey Mayes Years Known: 2
Adress:QED

Homerton woehone2imozris
Occupation: Investigator Relationship: coworker
Employed Where: Logan County Sher Office SP tas force

Name: Mike Lavin Years known: 2.
AdresQED
Home phone(QED Work phone:
Occupation: Law enforcement Relationship:friend coorer
Employed Where: Divernon Police Deparimant

ADDITIONALINFORMATION
—————————————
ee————————
eer————————————————————
eee—————eeeir——
eeeeeeer——
————————————————
resem———eese——

st————————————
Ile
ee—r————————————
rrs——————e—

mee—————————



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

CERTIFICATION&ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
1, Sean Patrick Grayson do herebycertify tha there areno willl misrepresentations,
‘omissions, or false statements made on this application; all of my answers are true and correct to the bestofmy
knowledge and belief; and tht id notallow another person to complete tis application fo me.
1 understand thatany misrepresentations, omissions, fls statements, o alue to entirelycomplete the
application will immediately deny me from futher consideration for any position with the Sangamon County
Sheriffs Office.
Iunderstand that applicants being considered for employment will be required to undergo an extensive
background investigation, rug testing, and psychological testing as part ofthe pre-employment screening
process. Copies of this application, background investigation, or psychological screening shall not be cicuated
10a candidate or employee, nor wil they be released unless required pursuantto court action.
authorize a review of and consent to full and complete disclosure ofal records ofeducational institutions;
financial or ret institutions, including records of loans terecordsofcommercial of retal reclt agencies
(including credit reports and/or ratings); andothrfinancil statements and records wherever fled; efficiency
ating, complaints orgrievances fled by or against me and the records and recllection of attorneys at law or
other counsel, whether representing me or another person in any case, ether criminal o civ, in which|
presently have, or have had an interest. concerning myself toany duly authorized personnelothe Sangamon
‘County Sheriff’ Office, whether the said records are of public, private or confidential nature.
understand tha the SangamonCountySheriffs Office will be seeking records from my past employers and anyother personoeniity that might have information relatingtomyapplication. | herebyauthorizeany
representativeofth Sangamon County Sherif Ofce bearing thi eleasetoobtain any information n yourfiles pertaining to my employment records. Th intent of this authorization i to give my consent for full andcomplete disclosure.
1 understand that any information obtained bya personal history background investigation which is developeddirectly or indirecty, in whole o inpart, upon this release authorization wil be considered n determining mysuitably for employment with the Sangamon CountySheriffs Office. | aso certify that any persone) who mayfurnish such information concerning me shall not be held accountablefo giving this information anddohereby release sad person(s) from any and all labilty which maybe incurredas a result of furnishing suchinformation. | further release Sangamon County Sherifs Office from any and all abity which maybeincurred!asa result ofcollecting such information.
1 understand thaif | currently ive outsideofSangamon County, | am required to move into Sangamon County.
within ix (6) months of employment
1310 understand ths authorization to furnish information is executed in considerationofthe Sangamon CountyDeputy Merit Commission.
A photocopyofths release form wil be valid as an orignal thereof, even though the said photocopy does notcontain an original writing of my signature.
1 haveread and fll understand the contentsofthis form.

Aion JI ovnszs
‘Applicant Signature Date
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NCAPS Reportfor Grayson, Sean? Suma Report

Campion, Barrow & Associates, Inc.
Since 1974

FINAL RESULTS
Name: Grayson, Sean P

Date: March 31, 2023

Department: Sangamon County Sheriff's Office
State: Illinois

Position: Road Deputy

Recommendations for Employment

« recommendations orempleymentare aoc on th vatsical gerne andar sues.roi,he recommendations Sac on mfomtion valaE1th cote he cme f oxminaton. Th oounentEevee ot candi who would Ft prtssl Jib asloo Would perform hc isic pact 110SO og lth and sey ofovr:hs taoumept lnSec fh CESWHS COMPU well ih5 dl workingEc ismpaan so pvehologcl elation Say &Gmpl of hs Lanaoa air andou hot cernedade ofdat come Torecom gons rs bd wih essrape dois ofDevcon cei. Thivon 5I for on yarok one ming Suen eckson vestigation

Qualified at the time of assessment
“The candidat meets the asceptale pychologcl standards or employment.
Comment:MrGraysonscored low on he cognitive assessment, wilake imJonge ola,proces,audaly es
AComeoper Hesc caFongghHo. pa ioct
payedprops socal Ts Hi testing mARaid a Joi 10 spp wel He iy iid and Hse nis hiking
isorsand soutien Fe kes i eciions leary Gebnad. e ows he can ve 100 ft ms. Ho neds
oslo dows take eo detion, Fehae Sonnand cxporicacstakan a5 om 1h nt posi. Overall,
apes tsbe cule for oe positon

DeThomas &_ Campida, 580, LEProsSpang aig

Campion Bartow& Associates Page 2 © AllRights Reserved



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
INFORMATION SHEET

PERSONALINFORMATION
NaME( of 4) Sen Sean Patrick

LAST FIRST MIDDLE

STREET CITY CODE
prone #9): regeeeHOME CELL PAGER
pate oF pier: (IE. soci securiry +(ED
WEIGHT: d50 _ mmGrr: 0’\ eves: Blue nar: Brew]

ouvers ucenseo+(DoGH.)
EDUCATION LEVEL/DEGREE: _|

EMERGENCY IN] N
meraeNcY #1: TSebel Qutbersgoe(ed PHONE;
#2 (optional): Lomeles  gcarns PHONE:
BLOOD TYPE: __(> HOSPITAL PREFERENCE: _Sant Johns
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE (Optional) _Ch(1'S Hany
CHECK AUTHORIZATION: #1 Tsaliel guidechiele] we

#2 kenoa Reams

“
TO BE COMPLETED BY ADMINISTRATION DIVIS

COUNTY START: _S/ | J2% SCSO START: _5/ 1/23 commission DATE: _5/1JR

DIVISION: __ D2 0vh ima) SHIFT: POSITION: “22.iy
supERVISOR: (|aptet lass ww siD# _2a00RKz
Distibution:
White - Pesonel Fil
Yellow~ Support Services Division
Pink. Divito Commande
SCS0 184 Revised 207



Sean Grayson

1 verify | have received a copy of the Sangamon County Sheriffs Office 2012

Rules and Regulations. | understand it is my responsibility to completely familiarize

myself with these mandates so that | may effectively serve our community and

conduct myself in an efficient, honest, and professional manner, following the Code

of Ethics for the Office of the Sheriff, as well as these rules and regulations.

| understand that upon the end of employment it will be retumed to the

Sheriffs Administration Division designee. | agree to not deface the book or its

pages in any way. If upon termination of employment this document is defaced

(except normal wear), | will be responsible for the cost of replacing it.

Employee Signature

Y-t-23
Date



— Fy,—
5 2
by = Sangamon County

© 5 Central Services
Corresy

MEMORANDUM

TO: New Employees

FROM: Central Services

RE: EMPLOYEE HANDBOOKS& ETHICS POLICY

The Sangamon County Employee Handbook and the County Ethics Policy
may be accessed through the “County-wide Policy Statements” tab on the
County Auditor's intranet site at:

http://sangamon-count

If the intranet is not accessible to you and you would like a hard copy of the
handbook or policy, please ask your departmental payroll representative to
print one for you.

By signing this form you understand how to obtain the handbook and policy
and will read through them within the first few weeks of employment. Any
questions may be directed to your departmental payroll representative or to
the Central Services office at 753-6775, room 003 of the County Building.

Please make a copy of this form for your records.

feSignature Bs

Witness: Department Za Representative

200 South Ninth Streat- Room 003 Springfield, IL. 62701



STATEMENT OF DECLINATION

1 understand that due to my occupational exposure to blood or otherpotentially infectious materials I may be at risk of acquiring hepatitis Bvirus (HBV) infection. Ihave been given the opportunity tobevaccinatedvith hepatitis B vaccine, at no charge to myself. However, I declinehepatitis B vaccination at this time. I understand that by declining thisvaccine, I continue to be at riskofacquiring hepatitis B,a serious disease.If in the future I continue to have occupational exposure to blood or otherpoteatially infectious materials andI want to be vaccinated vith hepatitisB vaccine,I can receive the vaccination series at no charge to me.

SignatureofEmployee Witness

Dae Date



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
REQUEST FOR SECONDARY EMPLOYMENT

Per Sangamon County Sheriffs Office Rules and Regulations, | hereby requestpermission to accept secondary employment with the following. | understand theSangamon County Sherif Office is my primary employer, and | shall be subject to callat any time to perform the duties and fulfil the responsibilities of my position with theDepartment.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE INFORMATION
Employee Name: 5zap (ym JS ont D#
Duty Assignment: Date of Request:

SECONDARY EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
(Please chock one): Permanent [Temporary

Nameof Company:
Address:
Supervisor's Name: Phone:
Days/Hours to be worked:
Location to be worked:
Detailed Description of Duties:
—_—m——————
_—
-—

Uniform: Yes [7] No [] Plainclothes: Yes [] No []
Squad Cartobe Used: Yes [No] Unmarked:  Yes[] No []

Shift Commander: Approved/Disapproved Signature
Administrative Staff: Approved/Disapproved Signature
Sheriff: ApprovediDisapproved Signature

SCSO #183
606



SangamonCountyjsanEqualOpportunityEmployer.Underfedecallaw,eaployecssuchas
SangamonCounty ace required(0gatberan reportcertain formation t the EEOC.To assist
us,pleasecompletsthe Blowing. Information acquicedfom his formwillbeusedfoe
reporting purposes only.

San Pp _Ciayson \-3-03
“FeintName 5 Bus

Please circlethe appeopriate group below: .

1 RacefEthaic HMenfification: |
—~
5D) . Pecsoris having ocigiasinanyoftheoriginalpeoples of :

Burope,NocthAcothe idle Bast.

BLACK. Pecsons having otisfnaay of the Black racial goups of
Aiea.

AMERICANINDIAN/ Persons baving origins inanyoftheodiginal ~~
ALASKANNATIVE peoples ofNorthAmerica, whomaintain cultzal

deotificationthroughtcbalaiztion occommunity + + -
cognition. :

: HISPANIC aczonsofMaes,Paso Rican, Cuban, Cantal or South
‘Amecican, oc otherSpanishcultures oforig, cogardless of
ee.

ASIAN Personshaving odgas iasay oftheoriginal
TPACTHC HEANBER— peopl > s* Subcontineat,orthePacific lands.Thisareaincludes, fr

example,ChinaIn,Japan, Korea, thePhilippine stands,
and Samoa.
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LINE OF DUTY DEATH
BENEFICIARY FORM
Beneficiary Form Pursuant the Line of Duty Compensation Ac- 8201LS 315BenoficiaryForm Pursuantlo the Lineof Duty Compensation Act-8201Les31s
IMPORTANT INFORMATION

+ Its essential you keep your beneficiaries) information current. Therefore, when life-changing‘events occur we recommend you review your beneficiary information and make any necessarychanges.
«Please ist ALL of your beneficiary(ies) even if you have previously submitted them, THEMOST CURRENT FORM WILL APPLY.= Itis your responsibil to ensure that your employer has current beneficiary information.

|:SECTIONifieibputyinformation v= 20 22 AFr pr Te]Sl oonwooBG iafson can p

F28 ies TonRr
i CH

"NOTE: You must indicatea Social Security numberorTax 0 number fo he primary beneficiary designated.Failure 0 provide theSSH wil rsulina delayed processing ime. If tate, organization of uch, you moetprevises+ The lal porcantofbeni fo PRIMARY benalcary(as) stad mst qua 100%

|OS.eTPutters fo—— fe) efi ary oo

¥ 5 » =z PeR— Iv mw «|WOT THAN ONE BENEFICIARY, ENTER TOTAL NUWBER OF BENEFICIARIES TERE
eerDepsy Sais wr :TE

¥ Fatglas|



NEW EMPLOYEE ENROLLMENT INFORMATION

PART I (TO BE COMPLETED BY EMPLOYEE)

Employee Name San 0 (oraYson

Social Security No BirtsdotcAR_ MoleX Female _ Marital Sais

ions No. ton voc co
Ethnic Code (Check One): White (1) XBlack (2) __ Hispanic (3) __

Asian/Pacific Islander (4) _ American Indian or Alaskan (5) _

Employee Handbook and Ethics Policy — The Sangamon County Employee Handbook and the County Ethics
Policy may be accessed on the Sangamon County intranet site at http:/sangamon-county under the employeetab. Ifthe intranet ste is not accessible to you and you would likea hard copyofthe handbook or policy, pleaseask your department payroll representative to print one for you.

Form W-4, Form IL-W-4 and Form 1-9- please complete and returntheattached Form W-4, IL-W-4 and
Form 1.9. Please note thatifno Form W-4 or IL-W-4 is completed and returned, the deductions withheld willbe calculated at the rate for Single, with 0" allowances. Please see list ofallowable documents that can besubmitted with the Form £9.

Authorization for Automatic Deposits ~ the above named employee authorizes Sangamon County to initiatecredit entries and to nitae, ifnecessary, debit entries and adjustments for any credit tris in cor to their
‘account indicated below and the depository named below to credit and/or debit the same to such account. This
authority is to remain in full force and effect until Sangamon County has received written notification from the
‘above named employeeofits termination in such time and in such manner as to afford Sangamon County andthe Depository areasonable opportunity to act on it. The employee will receivean actual check for the first pey
after this authorization is received (all new direct deposits must pre-note first). All future payments will be
direct deposited with the employee receiving a slip via email with the information regarding the grossinet pay
‘and deductions.

BU r—————————————————Sen Corts pn
Type AccouNT ro i.
Trans |i _i sae '$
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Ilinois Municipal Retirement Fund (IMRF) - Employees who work 1,000 hours or more on an annual basis mustbe enrolled in IMRF with both the employee and the employer making contributions each pay period. Contributions arecalculated on a percentageof the employee's taxable eamings. Employees will receive a notice from IMRF verifying‘employment long with a DesignationofBeneficiary form tht the employee will need to complete and return to IMR.For information on the contribution ats, please refero the Employee Benefits Package.

Health Insurance — Blue Cross Blue Shield PPO (for more information, please sce Employee BenefitsPackage)

LevelofCoverage (please check one): Emp Only- $63 43/payX Emp + Child(ren) - $180.81/pey __

Emp +Sps-$30232/Pay_ Emp + Sps + Child(ren) - $337.33/Pay __ Waive Coverage __
Dependent Information (completeifenrolling dependents):

Name (Last, First) Relationship Social Security No. Birthdate Sex

Dental Insurance - GuardianDental Guard Preferred Network (for more information, please see EmployeeBenefits Package)

LevelofCoverage (please check one): Emp Only ~S0/pay Y: ~ Family - $23.12/pay _
Dependent Information (completeif enrolling dependents):

Name (Last, Fist) Relationship Social Security No. Birthdate Sex

Vision Insurance ~ Guardian Avesis Network (for more information, please see Employee Benefits Package)
Level of Coverage (please check one): Emp Only ~SO/pay §_ Family - $294/pay _

Dependent Information (complete ifentolling dependents):

Name (Last, Fist) Relationship Social Security No. Birthdate Sex



PART II (TO BE COMPLETED BY EMPLOYER)
NewEmployeeName __3 ean “pial Arayson
Employeepreviouslyin thisposition __\ (+ ~ n0 pos on
DateofHire. SARS Position No. A1000105F Pay Grade
Is this employeeauthorizedtodrive 2 County vehicle? YY) N__

ay]
Full Time _) Part Time__ Contractual__ Permanent _ Yor Temporary __
DepartmenSKS Olgsico Leput DepartmentNo.3[(0SubDepartment No.2 50

GL Swing _AAODL. A160 AIO02, S300. AON

ProjectSub Project_SH@SINTTJpecsanns( fio) ,onetins 10iang, viomswea posseqlipamac, Ugh las,
13.5940 baatAnnual Salary 5,2 11.00 Howly Wage Bis. rare SobDescription _< Sopot

ofSchedule: SUN___ MoN_X_ TUES _\_ WED THUR _X FRI_X_SAT
Schedule: SUN___MON___ Tues _X. wep _X THUR _X_rrr_X sat 3

IMRE -ParticipaionDae__3 J 1) AG ireofiesearlierthanparticipationdate,
explainindetailwhy. hin 2h Or oud Jf mplogniune

_—

Employeewill participatein Regular __ SLEP0 Position Title 2p

Seasonal Position: Yes___ No) PaidImegularly: Yes ___No_\J)
Months the employee will not be paid:
Jn__Feb_ Mar__ Apr May Jun__ Jul__Aug__Sep__Oct__Nov__Dec__

PLEASE RETURN ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO HUMAN RESOURCES. ATTACHA COPY OF THEAPPROVAL TO HIRE FORM FOR THIS POSITION.

- H)H[R033‘Depariaféat Head Signature Date



Employee Name San Q Gra YSen

Life Insurance ~ Basic Life insurance is provided at no cost to all active, full-time employees. The Basic Life
‘guaranteed amount is $20,000, plus Basic Accidental Death & Dismemberment Insuranceofin the amount of
$20,000. There is a 50% benefit eduction for thosewhoare age 70 or older. Please sec Employee Benefits
Packet for plan information. Supplemental Life Insurance plans with The Hartford and Cincinnati Life
Insurance companies are available at a cost o the employee and can be paid thru payroll deduction. Please:
complete the attached Beneficiary Designation Form and return.

NOTE: Voluntary Term Life and AD&D Policy —ifintrested, there is 2 guaranteed issue term life insurance
policy for all new Sangamon County employees, with no evidence of insurability required is the employee
enrolls within 31 days ofyour dateofhie. Smoker and non-smoker rates will be given by the representative.‘Guaranteed issue up to $150,000 on employee, guaranteed issue up to $20,000 on employee's spouse,
‘guaranteed issue up to $12,000 on employee's children. Policy is portable and premium can be paid thru
payroll deduction.

Please check one: Xam interested in this policy. Please have The Hartford representative contact me.
at phone number . _
Tam not interested in this policy and would like to waive my opportunity to enroll. X

Section 125 Cafeteria Plan — All new benefit eligible employeesof Sangamon County are eligible for the
Section 125 Cafeteria Plan on the first dayofemployment. Participation in the Cafeteria Plan allows employees
to participate in a varietyofbenefits on a pre-tax basis. This includes health insurance, dental insurance, vision
insurance and a variety ofother supplemental insurance plans. Afiera waiting period has been met a Flexible
Spending Account (FSA) s also available to employees that include a Health Care Account (HCA), also known
a5 Unreimbursed Medical, and Dependent Care Account (DCA). More information on the FSA is located in the
Employee Benefit Package.

NOTE: an AFLAC representative will be in contact with all new employees within 30 daysof employment to
explain the Cafeteria Plan and details on supplemental programs available to employees.

Deferred Compensation - Employees have an opportunity to enroll and make contributions to a 457(b) plan,
also referred to as a deferred compensation plan. A deferred compensation plan is a retirement plan that was
created to allow public employees to put aside money from each paycheck toward retirement. The deferred
‘compensation plan is funded through payroll before taxes. Sangamon County has agreements with the four
‘companies ~ VALIC, AXA Equitable, and Nationwide. Contact information is located in the Employee
Benefits Package.

By signing below, I acknowledge that will ead the Employee Handbook and Ethics Policy and the
Employee Benefits Package, thatIhave completed and attached Form W-4, Form IL-W-4 and Form 1.9,
and thatI have provided information needed for the Authorization for Automatic Deposits, selected the level
ofcoverage requested for both the Health Insurance and Dental Insurance, and if applicable supplied the
dependent information, completed and attached the Take Care byWageWorks Salary Redirection
Agreements (Section 125 Cafeteria Plan). I also understand that I ill be contacted bya representative from
AFLAC, andifselected, by a representativeofThe Hartford.

Z ) A — \- Y-p 3
Employee's Sgnatore Date



" W-4 Employee'sWithholdingCertificate OMBNo. 15450074
om» ‘Complete Form W-4sothatyouremployercanwithholdthecorrectfederalincometaxfromyourpay.J oy 2023Er Ss
oot [Seanplier |e’sot [Kean tatsen di
pooo GENENNENS |moomannicra( a

Gabie——00RE —_—__—LS,
CJHoodofhousshold(CheckonlyI you'reunmarriedandpaymarethanhafthecossofkeepingup hom fo youlland quatying Indvidud)

Comet tga 2-4 ONLY fayoy 0 otherwise, ipoSep.5aete maton amxh,ho enCeaEeot ore
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lllinois Withholding Allowance Worksheet
General InformationUse is wrsheet av uta our ot tal wthholdig you hve ornanoret sous rks, riotingovine you may aiony ove Shy Bo mor sce youa afSehronoComte top Fam LLfore Nope ejg ob andes soov vosCompete Sip Si -= oyuspouse a a5oooaayi, mayuch rf hosesor ustaturJ Str spony Sloat 31 35 noon hon powyepLsait nnfhOndionsWorn SEIwBPO 1 adaal
_—
Step 1: Figure your basic personal allowances (including allowances for dependents)Check a tay:
80 one ls can ca messa dependent.candimmyspuseadopandas.

1 Ent the total numberofbaresyouchecked. il2 Enter na rumborfdapandonts other hanyouor ourspe)you ilcmonyourtot, 205 74d Lins 1and2.Ear res. Ti he tllmrofbaiparson sown 10 whi yu 8anil. ou ar nol ried o clin ese showance.Th motobes persons abosencs myohoose to claim wil determine how muchmoney is withheld romyourpay. See Line 4formore information. 3 14 Emr ho ttlnumba ofbasic personal alowances you choc olan neanLn ofForm IL-4blo.Tha umber may ot ceedhamtonLe shes, bower10 ancl 35few a5 20, Etonous rumbars hrs wil result n ors money blnwishedfom yoorpey 4 |___Step21 Figureyouradditionalallows ———Step 2: Figure your additional allowances
Checkat tat spp

Otam sor olor. O tamiogty bin.
0Myspouseis65orolder. 0Myspouseislagallyblind.5 rir tho otal numberofbesyou heck. so© Eneranyamount hat you ported onLn4 of ne Dechctions ViorshootforfederalFormW-4plusanyadditionalHinois subtractionsordeductions. 617 Dien sb 1,000 Roun 1 th nearestwhlarumber,Eirthreson Line 7. [——8 Add Lines Sand 7. Efor ne rest Tisi ho tll number of aoaallovances 0 whiYo re ented. You ara nc rod aclam hse liane.Theumberofscons skoances0ya choos oc wil determine how uch moneys witho rom yout po av9 Elr ho tal nanborof atonal showance yu etoion Ln 3 of Fors LW, blow. Thisumbermay ot e004 th amount an Line 8 shows,haveyo ca caaow4 61Srv osturs hero wi rest nmorsmoney bang wished) femyoupo. sDIMPORTANT: youwart have addional amour hid rm yur pa you my tradolar aunton Lind 3peEAlow This amount vil be deducted rmyourpy n aconoh amounts pat rowil 81of abeheGime.

BS Catniprmi bbe. — ng
Hinois Department of Revenue.

{ IL-W-4_ Employee's lilinois Withholding Allowance Certificate
SEEN$3090 oneSameer are claiming (5 1, Une 4,foworiaheet,. 1_05 2Ernomb aston somesvt.your amin ip,Low, ofbarn 25Erraorametyo vanmoaam— doartaytum por I
ms gnctla am nie ruberofwoken oncecimedonegCock ty sett ststot Haeuscome hd odonace cottons. [] ro
find me EETEEERIEIRIEEATOSoe. frEe



linois Department of Revenue
Form IL-W-4 Employee's and other Payee's Illinois Withholding

Allowance Certificate and Instructions
Note: These ucions rowrtenor When does my Form ILW-4 cso aston alovarcesyou yourGrioyestosaves MSGITON tak effect? ‘penaorl yeryouagen Howeveraom ca soso Shoure gly Sed.Coadandsomataapayor yn 1700PASSA Ne SEO esFra ersboingonoaterSomontvasmadelovoty wid OleWhyramplyr stam Ley 201 apis xmlTvs income as rom oer rete) elrtelisi payments oui obrassvanensyeuins coma. compendalanmadouae om yincor ra

if, yousendy have For LWA ryour pou rs alyin,mayWho must complete Form IL. enlewininevo youempiyer 1240SEE08 ITYW-4? myslewany changeYule NSIO) cutedgr cn nl
yoy rencn.yourstcnet ody pereo [SER S00rndwieTom 0you GTloer can iN uno rspatof operations ng sits aie Righy.core at nos moma x nadaos yf pn, 25000horas You maymya.Thoamount isha fom Calendarger(has Jann ap1, Copel a1 FormLdlo sateYour by dap I par onhmbm cf, orGio olsaj 30. Jurreelen amoutsaes yurLovaas yoscamon he om. ay herth you lets chang wh polsrs.Even yousamed sanpton fom youamioervidedony iatForm, Exaplr you areababysndlen HomioferyUS. ErioyesWibod Hows now FormLarisouorpiorta umber of allowances’Coreboca you dono opect Sim an adstirshown oro bay, CEI worksheetbackofoowo ny oral cme Youray you origma daycarpe 140900 0 ge ne corectranberbe eed ohave ios ncoho Tox widor rspeymenof_ %lovancsyou aroci.YASfm your ay ss Paton compensation. Hover, you ew OeYou csltdForLA your
120, WhosRequiredoNHino {om on Sepamr1youremploye cons STO. Kap wobec or yourIocima Tox lou wyclimngxan: otha sham ourwibhangonl. 0sls fom ficswitholdg.ouMel th mkpaymentol sampensavonmade [ED outa morstanneryrChock acxemot sats box on Pomeyouahruot1.1 He no SPOS or, Yourwindsu whnasandGone. 00 oye ni ose 54 or ec youihoucarane 1 rash engeyo wineano sowarcesonth FormLohe
i100 areson of ows,Konus pymatf compensation mac oye MEnestoaigob andcinztonaigen,o Wisconsinoa kayspy, ah osabr51. JoroberAome.Seo FamWSN, Erloyass StooofNertesgoncanoo todeemns. How long is Form IL-W-4 valid? How do | avoid underpayingoa Vout FomLirama vid stare tax and owing a penalty?
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EmploymentEligibility Verification uscis
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Employment Eligibility Verification sas,
orm1.Departmentof Homeland Security "

US. Citizenship and Immigration Services jodie
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DUES AUTHORIZATION FORM
ILLINOIS FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

LABOR COUNCIL,
$74 CLOCKTOWER DRIVE

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62704

L. Ss zal Q bowYser . understand that under the U.S. Constitution |

Havearight no to belongtoa union. By my signature {hereby waive hisightandoptofoi the I. FOP
Labor Council.
1Sran { Lea Sen herebyauthorizemyemployer,

Sangamen Lonny§heUlf osefom my wagestheunitomamountofmonthly
dues set by the [lino Fatemal Ocdee ofPolice Labor Council, for expenses connected with the cost of
negotiating and maintainingthecollectivebargaining agreement between th paris and to emi such des
to the lines Fraternal Order of Police Labor Council as it may from time to time dice. (n addition |
authorize my Employes to deduct from my wages any back dues owed to the Ilinois Fatemal Order of
Police Labor Council from th daeofmy employment, in such manners itso dicts.
pasM=Y=23 Signed: =

Address
City
smeLL.Zip:
Telephone:
eecsonal E-ait:Q

Employment Stace Due: I= = 23
rite: {oe Put

Employer, please remit all dues deductions to:
lino Fraternal Ordecof Police Labor Council
Attn: Accounting,
974 Clock Towes Drive
Springfield, llinois 62704
@17) 698.9433
Dues remittedt the linois Fraternal Oderof Police Labor Council are ot tax dedsctible as charitable
contributionsfor federal income ax purposes; howese, (hey may be deduce on Schedule AofForm
7040 a5 a miscellaneous deduction. Pleasecheck with your ax preparer regarding deductbiliy.

RevitosnszonsFeds



ST]
So PAYROLL CHANGE NOTICE

urs
TO: HUMAN RESOURCES/PAYROLL

[EFFECTIVE ORE |57112033][TERMINATIONDATE:

| ~~ 771
PAYOUT DATE: 1

empLovee: Sean OradSoN  empa___
[FuTive OFbaRTTvED

| FROM: | 10: |

[oswme ppp TA |
[Positionw/6RacE Tg 00005[RATEANNUALANDHOURY

| [eCanco Ja3 ado dase
REASON(S)

FOR CHANGE(S):
26.wH5

OT
Wied MERIT INCREASE RESIGNATION(ORE-HIRED

(CJUNION INCREASE (ORETIREMENT(DPROMOTION
(CIPROBATIONARY

COMPLETED
Ouav-oFF

(CDEMOTION
(CIDISCHARGE(OJTRANSFER

[CIANNUAL
INCREASE

OFM Other (explain) —

eavwou sowstwentcsy:
C (o+hing) a flaw. 105.00 / project code SHE

[wee
Tom

[70
| -

[Wariowwoe1[Aacqumane[vave —
[Lasorcounan
1

[Foroueslower— 1]

ADDRESS CHANGE:
[RLPaFTTE

51 6PER Shen I 6parannoLiefEmp-
si pep: X J A —

Accrual ples Sher Dpport _
Lumens aden Employee Signature

paggrade
DEP - Pept Tier df

23.5940 0A |A LHS- OT CopeEMAIL ADDRESS:
—————

Xx =
Department Head Signature



APPROVAL TO HIRE, PROMOTE ORADJUST SALARY

This formmustbesubmitedto the Auditor's Office teedays prio tothe Oversight Commiteemetingdt.“Tis approval, if grated is valid 180 calendar dys from te datof xccution bythe Finance Commit
Department: Sheriffs Deputy Payroll Account: AAZ100210025300000
Tileof Target Position: DEPUtY Position #: 219901957 sequences:
positionis DMG, provide: Grade_ Minimum. Midpoint Masimun
Ts funding fothbelow.requested action currently provided forin the department'sbudget? X&_YES_XNO
New Hire/Replacement—Approval is hereby grantedtohire Unknown ‘atanannual
salaryof 56,210.00 effective 3/1/2023 If this is a replacement, the position was.
previously filed by NIA . whose annual salary was N/A Termination
dae NIA and last paycheck date NA forthe previous employee in this position.

“This new candidt residesinSangamon County _Y' YES o.
O Promotion/Salary Adjustment — Approval is hereby granted for to be promoted or to.

receive an adjustment in salary. The annua salary will change fom. 0s etetive
.Theemployee’ current ite s

Tustifction:

lew Deputy position SMTD

[PYLES CPE BI
ny sn mn)

Fi3 16203

SAGAN AL COUNTY SUDTOR

"PLEASEATTACHACOPYOF THE CURRENT JOB DESCRIPTION AND ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
HUMAN RESOURCES REVIEW
21 Dogon ets minimum hing guidelines© Rg me inni esant meTo / -7 niin US1I
aman Resources Date HeadElected Officlal Date

Del Committee Finance Commitee pate _2| 28/23
Chim Chonan

Io



Sed Cases
SELED,
5 2 PAYROLL CHANGE NOTICE

RQ &
zs

[FECEDRE |]TO: HUMAN RESOURCESPAYROLL TERNTONE |
PAYOUTDATE: |I

EMPLOYEE: Sean Q Gta San EMP #: SELF ENTRY: 0)

FuTvECpaRTTIMED| FROM:[Tor|
FUND/DEPARTMENT/ACCOUNT#S|[1]
JOB TITLE rr
POSITION #/ GRADE rr rr
RATE-ANNUAL ANDHOURLY 1

UNION: FULLSHARE
REASON(S) FOR CHANGES):

Ohrid MERIT INCREASE OResiGNATION
CIRE-HIRED [UNION INCREASE (RETIREMENT
(PROMOTION [IPROBATIONARY COMPLETED OLAY-OFF
OpewmoTIoN OoisciARGE
(CITRANSFER [JANNUAL INCREASE

OFMLA Oother (explain)

PAYROLL ADJUSTMENT(S):

[owe1 wmom[vo7]
[Wmowwoe||]
[oaequmase |]
VAC 1
LABOR COUNCIL Eee |

[Popoues[TA
OTHER ©1]

ADDRESS CHANGE:

CC or

E-MAIL ADDRESS: X

[7)DesormentheadSinonne



EE == Suncavon Couwrv Susuarrs Orcs
TE, Ref “Keepin the Peace Sine 1521"

SHERIFF JACK CAMPBELL
#1 Sherif’ Plaza

Springfield, IL 62701
217/753-6855

Jack campbell@co.sangamon.ilus

SG24-2504
Deputy Grayson January 25,2024

I recently received a compliment from Lisa Rigoni, regarding your assistance in
investigating a case. Lisa was a victim offraud and burglary. She stated your
response was fast, professional and friendly. It is professionalism like you
displayed that makesa difference to the people you come in contact with. Thank
you for your diligence in your duties and for remembering that helping the citizens
of Sangamon County ofthe main role we play.

Thank you for representing the Sheriff's Office well.

Hey

CC: Chief Mayfield
Capt. Hayes
Capt. Prange
File



‘SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
VERIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE PERSONAL INFORMATION

PLEASE REVIEW THE BELOW INFORMATION AND CROSS OUT INCORRECT INFORMATION ANDREPLAGE WIT NEW INFORMATION.

Forfe [ce —
Gea

ore avec cxscarcrs
pre qo— ene
EDUCATION CHECKAUTHZ CHECKAUTHSpm I  —

IF YOU HAVE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO ADD PLEASE INDICATE BELOW.
EMERGENCY CONTACT(S)
(WITH PHONE #) ——

CHECK AUTHORIZATIONS)

Ewa ADDRESS: _
SECONDARY EMPLOYMENT FORMSNEEDED (NEW OR RENEWAL) ___YES ___NO

EMPLOYEE SIGNATUREIDATE: £24] / Mee

PLEASE RETURN TO MEGAN ANTONACCI, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE



Grayson SeanPate
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Bp the authority of the

State of Ilinois
ESTATE,

Ley 9
2

4 Ame J

the
Illinois Lat Enforcement Training

and Standards Board
atvards this certificate to

Sean P Grayson
an hereby certifies the fultillment of all requirements

as prestribed by Chapter 50 Paragraph 705
the Illinois Compiled Statutes and is qualified as a

Lato Enforcement Officer
Bart-Time

In Witness Whereof, we affix our signatures

and seal at Springfield, Jlinois,

This Third dap of June, 2021

=a uae
tp reaper

Certiate Number: 202110796
Pra: 65145298
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INDIVIDUAL RECRUIT'S FINAL PACKET 8
RECRUIT CLASS 23-20 CHECKLIST

(lune 25%, 2023~August 18°, 2023)

GRAYSON, SEAN. SANGAMON CO.50
ame (ast, first) ‘Agency

BAcademic grades spreadsheet
POWER test cards.
Firearms record score for duty handgun
Firearm Registration form for duty handgun (documents the handgun utilized)
Firearms record scoreforpatrol il (registeredforelective)
firearm Registrationform for patrol ie (if registeredforelective)
integrated Force Options practical examination form
standardized Field Sobriety Test practical examination form
Recruit Performance Reviews
Memorandums
Disignifican Discpline issue(s)
Scenarios
E040-Hour Mandatory Firearms Certificate
EINHSTAVSFST Certificate:
BGraduation Certificate
Estateof linols Certificate
00C certification (f applicable)
OTasercertification (fapplicable)
Control Base Management cert (If Applicable)
© Patrol Rifle Certificate (If Applicable)
Less than full accessLEADScertification
BHazardous Materials certificate
EINIMS certifications (if not included, recruit has the on-line certificates]
AHA First Ald, CPR, AED certification form (e-card emailed directly to recruit)

Cuitha Tester J >
Completed by: ‘Authorized by:

09/05/2023 e——————
Date: Date:

1095 Rotary Wey| Decatur, linois 62521 | Business 217.330.9091 | Fox217.330.6634
‘Public Service * Respect Integrity * Discipline * Excellence

ww acleicors



Grades for Sean Grayson

Arango By
ousDate v

rane ou status score

Ethics- Personal Reflection Exrcisn ; °
Ironssasonmenss

Evaunting Procedural Justice Techniques |
morasAssocs

gant srr 5Game

Smz 101150 ©Exam

FiraarmaTost rs .
bares

Integrated Force Options (1.0) Exam warm .
bectusing

Pos Principles - Group Exercise . ®
Iori Asipmnis

hn “worse ©azn

Set 2100 ©Quezon

Sues 10121 5

auzanc wim .
auszes

Quis ite -
viz

quis wim 5
Quizes

cuir wiz -



ane DUE sms score
-_————

ReportVirling 1 - lan Viords Group Exarcisa
Impotedssigomens v °

Raport Viiing 2 647s an Chronological Ordor-Pear Revit
Inpoedssgmmants ®

Report iiing 3 Criminal Damage to Property - Paar roview .Inpotedhssignnens © @2

Report Wriing 4 - Home Ineudar - Peer Revi
Inpotedssigumans a
Report Wiig 6. an with cans UOF - Pear review

Irpatedhssigamers - ©

SARA Mode! - Group Exercise
ImpoedAssionmens : ©

Trafic Stop Data - What has your agency reported?
imponadssmens -
Yourcommunitydemographics

InpotedAssgumarts @

Exams. oo 2900129100
quizzes eon 23400121200
OTHERTESTING, stam 116.00712800
IMPORTED ASSIGNMENTS [ 00/000-_— eeTota oz

Bouncedrade.Wheyour cor es notposed rade 4dser mations ate,
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AO,

§ 8 3 Macon County Law Enforcement Training Center
8 8

nt
linois Law Enforcement Training & Standards Board
Mandatory Firearms Training and Academy Firearms Training

Handgun Qualification Range Score Sheet

Shooter's Name and Agency

$4YS ca Sanga men County
Make/ModellSerial#Caliber

Loch OTL coos Imm |

So scommg
Hits

IE lo,IAI %
10 1“ [3

15 12 ‘0

Total Hits: 4F

- Minimum passing scoreis80%.

~RangeOfficerI meme eo
print name __ ionature__

JHomphvey | Arr | 6-30-%)



‘Weaponbin#: 3.) FIREARM REGISTRATION FORM

PERSONAL INFO ToBeCompldd By Sadent Upon al CielTn
eeBessereeNAME (Last, First 1)

Geas. Sean

Jone Two (The) Fow Five Si Seven Bight Nae

EETford feosGES |Name Relatonship/Phon #)|0 __

[SCORES| gee |volun a
RIGHT orLEFTHANDED? ~~ Fang Tonzem

(circle) RH LH Ri LH

FIREARM INFO To BeCompletedbyAuthorized Personnel Only

PomebAAL17)417 GoTloc% |(HANDGUN) ¥of mass: oo?
TE(HANDG (om)40 cal._as cal. 38781 Obes 38 357 44 Obi -

[ohne [= rend reaL Fn) -
MAKEMODELSERIAL
IRFLE) bofmags: |
CALIBER (ercle
RL
OWNER? ree) Agony Personal Academy
wri)
‘MAKEMODELSERIAL
(sHOTG
‘GAUGE Tigges  2gags Ober
toreuy
SHOTGUN,

Sen | mr |(Handgun/Rifle/Shotgun) (Date: 00/00/000) (Date: 00/00/000) a Initials

= :er
1 |

EE — |
I—

— ——]
I I

— E— — 1

PublicServic + spect + negiy Discipline *Bxclene
1095Rory Way | Desa, ios 62621 217.330.9051



MACON COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER (MCLETC)
Integrated Force Options (LF.0.)

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION

Trainee Name: (201500 Sean Date: G=1b-23

Agency: Sangamon Coan ky Class #: J 3-00
93 65

Tested By: Dunning_/ Cadell Score: CO /96 (Min, Pass 68)

Scoring:

3- demonstrated the skill efficiently and effectively
2- demonstrated skill efficiently and effectivelyafterminor verbal critique

1- failed to demonstrate efficient and effective application after2 verbal critiques

The following document is the Practical Exam for the Macon County Law

Enforcement Training Center Integrated Force Options control tactics system. |

hereby understand that the passing criteria for this practical exam is a minimum

score of 70%.

Trainee Name: Crile oe, fur) svete: Dl bys

Ido hereby acknowledge that the foresigned individual has passed the practical
exam for the MCLETC LF.0. control tactics system, according to the standards set

forth by the Illinois Law Enforcement Training and Standards Board (ILETSB) and

MCLETC.

LO. Instructors J tot Joanne Date: 5[b-25
Signed



MACON COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER (MCLETC)

Integrated Force Options (I.F.0.)

Al Handeufing- Standing 3 17 ContruousSieAngles12 21}
2 Search 21 18]  Roracing SikaAngles 12 (921|
1s} sot Sina 1 0 ere 951
[i] communes (@21 30] Aros tack 4+Knot[91
Is rms E21 31] oedrosmostesn (371)
16] oachaipiousorgapsn (21 72] enieboudsiesn [921]
| “RadaNeeA 921] B|  inodeDowConira[921
lo] comment (al EL bmi[92
° StikesAnglos 14 (27 | DownWespenRetenton [321

[fo Pimisssmetnes (97 1B| EvaroTmin Ei
i WongDatocionsFace,Crust, B0L{3) 11. 27 emopo-reorim |054|
i Coeosite (1 |  Eseripodion-Unaed (331
bo sgn Gaim] emia 1

Ji Fos ME | | rewwee (921)
|Fiold Interviowtances X3 - Baton 4321} 137] prone Handeuting 82
| itor Rat Soca Baton (92 1| 52 | Tandonfom Pron Sanna (92 1 |

‘Comments: (Use number codefor any comments related to a maneuver)

64 1 edprac do Slim hedefF gmidon

Taine Name Parner Name Tacs Nameaeame
Cialson Nerthoock _ CraYsen Heath cock



PARTICIPANT PROFICIENCY EXAMINATION
[a ‘STANDARDIZED FIELD SOBRIETY TESTs

Name 2 (Sen Sean oe 77 423
ngeney_Scanga men county Sherlf# cittice
1. HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS
Ceram.
2 Lim eld proper position (spprosimately 12°15" rom nose, ust lightlyabove eye

3 Loa for equal pup size and résting nystagmus
a siftequal tracking.
5. _v//smooth movement from center of nose to maximum deviation in approximately 2 seconds

ndthenback across subjects face to maximum deviaton in ight eve, then back to center:
Check lef eye, then ight eve. (Repeat)

6. _1/Eye held at maximum deviation for a minimumof 4 seconds (no white showing). Check left
eve, then right eye. (Repeat)

7. _u/Eye moved slowly (approximately 4 seconds) fromcenter to 45 angle. Check left eye, then
~ Tight eve. (Repeat)

torsosages.foe
1 WALKAND TURN.

1. instructions given from a safe positon.
2. fells subject toplacefeeton ane in heekto-toe manner (ef foot behind ight foot) with

arms at sides and gives demonstration.
3. “Tels subject not to begin test until instructed to do so and asksif subject understands.

4. _LTels subject to take nineheelto oe steps onthe ine and demonstrates.
5. _ Explains anddemonstratestuningprocedure.

Tells subjectto returnonthe fine taking nine heel-totoe steps.
7. _y/Tells subject tocountstepsoutloud.
8 _uTells subject to look a feet while walking.
9. _1/ Tells subject not to raise arms from sides.

10._Tells subject not to stop once they begin.
21. sks subject f ll instructions re understood.

MO

Revise StandardizedField Sbrey Testing Sessind
cae Witen Examination snd rogram Concusion Page 15419



i. ONE L£G STAND.
1. _i/ftruction gv fom safe positon.
2. iets subject tostandstagh, lace fet together, and hold arms at ies
3. Tells subject not to begin test until Instructed to do so and asked fsubject understands.
4. Fels subject toaise one lg, either lg, approximately6 rom the ground,keeping asdfoot paral tothe round, andies demonstration.
5. _iZ/Fells subject to keep both legsstraight and to look at elevated foot.
6. fells subject to count out oud inthe following manner: one thousand one, one thousandwo, one thousand thre, and 50 on unt10Sap, and gies demorstaton
7. _ufnecsactualtime subject holds lg up. (Time for 30 seconds)

instructor — 72g;
ote: In order ass theprfiencyexamination, the student must explain and proficient completeeschaf th step st.

Rovio Standardiid Scie Testing SessionsCaos Wien ExaminationandPramConsasin Fag toons



Macon County Law Enforcement Training Center
Law Enforcement Medical Duty to Act

Nome: fRpfSon,Grn) Agenoyi

Evaluator: CH. Kean MA, EMT-P, LtDate: 42023

Control Bleeding using a Combat Application Tourniquet

Task
rr Tis Tad|
Removed the C-A-T from the carrying pouch.

Slide the woundedextremity through the loop of the Self-
Adiering Band orwraparound extremity.
Positonsdthe C-A-T above simulatedwound sie;eR atleast2 | FT F | P/F
inchesofuninjuredskinbetween the C-A-Tandthe wound site. || |
“Tuisiedthe Windlass Rodunlthe distalpulse wasnolonger ET
palpable. /
“Lockedtherod in place withtheWindlassClip [PIF[PTF|
‘Grasped theWindlassSusp, pulled it Gghtand adhered the [I |
Velcro on the Windlass Clip I
Vecbalized using amarker to draw “TQ on th casualys |E//F| F/T
forehead andrecordedthedateandtimethe C-A-Twas.
applied.

Control Bleeding using a Hemostatie Dressing

Task
TT]
Verbalized: Do notuse forminor wounds that do not entail
severe bleeding. 1

“Exposed the injury by cutting away the casualty’sclothing. PPE

Placedthehemostatic dressing directly into the wound where: TF
the bleeding was the heaviest
“Held pressure onthehemostaticdressingfor3minutes. [PIF[P/F]
Reassessedthe wound tocare hatblecding topped — eAte| 1/
dressingin placeifbleedin wascontrolled. 7
“Applied teil pressure dressingoverthebemosatcdressing ||P  F| PTF
to secur tin place. U |

Tuctcl iil Response !
Sl Check Sheet



MACON COUNTYLAWENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER 8
pehtct okor Cronos Tob onSsond

Recruit Performance Review

CD
Name GRAYSON, SEAN P.

Frm :
my|SANGAMON COUNTYSHERIFFSOFFICE

Reviewpariog_|05/08/2023-06/09/2023

topo |ara|seston| arco | vous| wn
Academics HHEHH
sro OR
DecisionMaking EE OT
Firearms Cr rrTT
Listening and Comprehension CR
SlCommunication CORAre
OrganizationalPride IA NN I I |
Phyaica Flness TRrT
Physica Sis tm emmm I
Wirten Communication rok TT
OverallRating(average therating numbersabove) 2.71

EOrsEt,Etcat gt tdciRtsopingsen Hocs ec wslime
mmmisnotsy

“Nsor spokewith his recruitabout geting is GPA[0a85% overall and his POWERtest cor to
7S ann Grayson fied i Iii POWER est run ut as abl to pase tan the second me).

Ee st och css wins A,Sikhad ny ksU1
Po
seme er
roosomes | SD = IC77 —

ott Sami Regent oly Dip Sule
ons Ro oy econoni G05, 1317 330.509



MACON COUNTY LAWENFORCEMENT TRAININGCENTER8
errhp ith HildCommon Colsnd he Hits re cementTig odSeondrsBord

Recruit Performance Review
CE SF

"ee. GRAYSON, SEAN P.
Sooners |SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ~ ~

Reviewpros [06/12/2023-07/14/2023

Ratings
EE ET Ey sree peer pp

Academics HEHEHE TJ
AtondncaPuncionty 1 [1 RH Te
DucirionMuking = HH HH | He-—H a
Firms | Oe
Listening and Comprehension OaRe re
Sra Communiaton Co
Organisational ride rrrTA
Physical Floess COAT
PhysicalSkits NNAA I
EE Gra COOT
artRating (vsta rg orbs how) [3.6

eis.
oom couenTs
pate owes etzos rescu 0 - —

ca rayondyidrsBs Sry Sd eos or io Sari ie
ingongado:
os
opment
Advisor spoke with this recruit about geting his GPAto a90% overall and his POWER test score to
325,

sin hi myo ctrthtyu ov sd4 vii td th ueActSoi ifmdoe cst typatron
J — 5-1

Advan Santas [2 dr bw| 07/25/2023 _

Public Service Respect egy * Discipline» Excellence
1095 RotaryWay| Decatur, Ulinois 62521 [217.330.9091



MACON COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER
«psi ith RcdCommuni ClgrteHosLe EircomTingodSortsBord

Recruit Performance Review

Yom (GRAYSON, SEAN P.

poems |SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
fatow ros |07/1712023-08/23/2023
ITS

1p| aera | aesaumaoy| 4soos | seoesen| wa
A tit [a FHFBEHH

AsendsncoPunciuty rT HHH
Ei A HHH a

Firearms. HH HT
stoning and Comprahension FEEHERE
al Communication I I EH

Croutons Pride EEEH [1
PhysicsFlness TE——— [I
Physical skis 11 HHH
LTT OO A TTR
Overs Ratng (agepo migrerves hon) [4.6 I
ATE
oomostcoments
GPABTZ2% POWER test319 FIREARMS QUAL47/50
Recrut has completed theacademystandardstoasatisfactory level. Recruit Graysoniswellspoken,shows
previous experience during scenarios, and appears to bewing(o leon.

FC
opmentcna
Haveagreatcareer

Eg
sing is rm you cont ot oueedcssed 4 in I HnJuAVS.SE orm ds elec tye
a
rtp mtbu [Gad
saisSomtee Zo fr b 2/20/00

Public Service Resp negeiy* Discipline Excelence
1095 RaryWay|Decatur, iis 62521 217.330.9091



EE) @)ISBT Scenario #1a Debrief NYRecruit name: ne Sun Date: 3.3. 202)Aen: Seno Ca
oie: Sbtb
RecruitPerformance ("No requires comments and detailed debriefin space Provided)2 waintain adequate resctionay gap and interview stance? Q wnComments:

2) Obtain al information for investigation and. completionof10-50 form? @ wnComments:
3a) Recognize that driver Is having a medical emergency and notify Ems? © N
Comments:
32) Render sid and assistance consistent with thertrianing 6 wn
Comments:
4) Determine “at fault” driverand issue.citations?

[2Comments:
5) Completestate 10-50form?

OnComments:
Notesfordebrief; Brionl pds Md ovhy odauesseny, TD Bug cpl Dm med!te,
Sowoger bg co Odo oldenebb been

1



ooy

@
ISBT Scenario #2 Debrief wo

“vBurglar inProgress-Bid.Search*
Recruit mame: _ 608 Tol baer _6)3-03

rene: _\ACROY co

oc: Dis

Recruit Performance (wo requires commentsand detailed debrief in space provided)

1) Determine thatserch of bin ered? ©»
Comments:

2)Buildrapportwithbusinessowner? On
Comments:

3) Recognize Increase in threat posedbypotential felony suspect in building? @n

Comments:

4) Conduct thorough searchof buildingusingtechniquesdesignedto reduce ®n
officerexposuretopotential threats?

Comments:

5)Locateand take suspect nto cusody (proper commands, double lock etc ¥ ()
Comments: __cH TOTO BOTH SUTP(TT

6) Complete thorough report? - [2X]
Comments: __(*

Notesfor debrief: Deeisser Sud Tuell Tearditr

Sereerreeeee——
———————E———epe ——

eee—————
—————

————————————
————————————

——————————
——————————

4



_—

——ee

2



=
; } @ISBT Scenario #4 Debrief Ns

[7 **Felony 10-99Pedestrian®*
Recruitname: (sve on Date: 8-23-23

nny _Coansem Con
oc: Sklb

Recruit Performance (“No requires comments and detailed debrief in space provided)

1) Student communicatedwithpartner re: suspecthistory? On
ar
2)student ssi cover mabe n
Comments:
3) Student recognized increase in threat based on known suspect factors? y N

cori
Student us Goodcommen to soasped ompR (0) N

Comments:
)Studentmide Th appro doc FEARWESTIE —————0) n
aon

Student propery SpPed andesTp edn double ody
Comments: _ Purlpede 00d Susp.
7)StudentcorTuEd TaroughSeahmentare AComments: Dobos Stecael
5) Student corpieTedBoskigTorms elu aCorarte Ee

Notesfor debrief: 00 woahd WW) ene) k good
omen sfalls os] dispel
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)i@)ISBT Scenario #5a Debrief or
BD rewnmCroyson Seen owe mlmb

mover: Spyoqnol Co. Sb
oc: lermine

Recruit Performance (uo reqires comments and detalled debriet nspce provided)
1) Maintain reactionary gap and biaded stance interviewing complainant? On
Comments:
2)Recognized ILCS statute violation and obtained complaintforarrest? © Y N

Comments:
3)Maintain gGod proxamics when contesting suspect? IW
Comments:
9) Recognize ncease Tn thre presented by swspec? (VIN
Comments:
5) se appropiate FO techmauettogancomptnsr (LW
Comments:
©) Student property SppIed handcuffs o suspect incuding double Tod? 70) W
Comments:
7)Student. ro oe search incidentto arrest? Er
Comments: 186e® Np eog ge el He
8) Obtainedall necessary informatior to complete thorough report? NComments:
9) Obtained photo of damage to TW for evidence? WWComments: e——————————————
Notesfo debrief:
—_— ‘
Tooke over ¢3 primey eo Hing born

esceldd wn Vie§ Sosp, Grad ishuif
foved Cole ward on cond

ene——————————————

1



a,

otcavaries &)ISBT Scenario #6a Debrief Ns

Recruit name: (3fpvso, vate: _e/, /z3

Agency: Lawman do. Seeonnpre

oic: Anea

Recruit Performance ("No requires comments and detailed debrifinspace provided)

12)Student maintained adequatereactionarygap andifterview stance when ®n
Speakingto suspect? i

comments: Naar Za Shep i

2)Recruitobservedodorofalcoholic beverageonsuspect? @
Comments: Spe Boer

3) student obtained suspect ID info and determinehewas a minor? @ w
Comments: ary t0-24

4) Student determined ILCS, IVC and status offenses that have occurred? &® N

Comments: Cupar, [ppsides wer curcie

5) Recruit took custody ofminor, completed thorough seareh incident and wn
Determinedproperdisposition ofminorinthis case?

(Comments: Chprrar — Riess re Pasinr

6) Recruit completed thorough report of Incident? On
Comments:

Notesfordebrief:

Srariwn Addues - Syprnz-3po- Evirfnae

1



®ISBT Scenario #7 Debrief NV
aay

Recruit name: 60,50 oa: o1/i2/9%

Agency: Sroygron Co: BY

oie: Tunney

Recruit Performance ('No" requires comments and detailed debi in space provided)

Comments:

2) Did student build rapport with citizen? n
Comments:

3) Did student know ICS statute tht applet this scenario? © n
Comments:

4)id student obtain information through interview to determine f © n
Citizen hadavalid IL. C.C. permit?

Comments:

Comments:

Notesfordebrief: sironl gov, diss Fo Morement

spn doug

1



te
@)

ISBT Scenario #9a Debrief hac

Recruit name: CROYTo pu: _61°2T

agen: LANERCAGY Co

oc: DaYLel

Recruit Performance ("No requires comments and detailed debriefin space provided)

1)Malai deat ecionarygapand neni sans? Q »
Comments:

2) Conclude that protective custody is required per 405 ILCS 5/3... @n~

Comments:

3)Recognizethat subject has violated no criminal aw, renderingGraham On
Factorsless applicable?

Comments:

14k lsrtshi train gic try ad Qn
Eistence ofpetitionfor involuntaryadmisson?

Comments:

5 interview subjectandelit admision regardingsuid thoughts? Q~
Comments:

6) Complete a thorough report of incident? © n
Comments:

Notes for debrief:

God If. DXtcurft comfenk PAX Dual¥

Ne cant ©

)



I "

. . . @)
ISBT Scenario #10a Debrief Rac

Recruit name: (270A S00) Date: §-/0- RX

Agency: Save CG SOA. Gag)

oc TT

Recruit Performance ("No requires comments and detailed debrief in space provided)

1) Maintain covr/concealernt on approach toviolator vice? wn
Comments:

2 Recognise attack anpartnerand satsof partner ured)? (on
Comments:

3) Recognize threat posed by attacker and take Immediate action? ® n
comments: _“/p/c omer s—

4) Moveon suspect flank while maintaining cover/concealment? Ow
oficer exposure tpotential threats?

Comments:

SR HARRIS (9 nw
Comments:
6) tity spate tat orvee fre, afers down and EVs necced (9)
Comments:
7) Attend/ render aid to partner as best able, given lack of equipment? v N

Comments:

Notes for debrief:

Ts arco Seve Shy

er————————r————
———————————

ette—
——erraster ————eeeee eee.

1
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ISBT Scenario #11 Debrief Vos

[Recruit names S220 G02 YSon owe: _S5o( 2S
lngeney: Sangamon counby

orc: Donaleer

Recruit Performance ("Norequirescomments and detaileddebriefin space provided)

1) Reggie and identity thefino ofpolicean acethreat vigiment ©
Cr seachident commander, iTer/outer perimeter). |

(2) Select alocationfortoriandpost ahd implementplantoBringdcendfio™+

Fespehion Al elen Sgsdlendntnt

|3) Assign personnel to inner and outer perimetertocontain threat and keep
[public outof threatenvironment?
Comments: itesour Exerc

14) Conductcontact teammovementto locatesuspect andendthreatposed? Dn(Comments: Speed: (rpors

5) Cid ses Ea movieto ensureia upd eanWppin ner (0) n. |raene eS ie SETI
|Comments: 4 Ae Gis r

Notes: Fo Let yhovuga

.



po
i)

ISBT Scenario #12a Debrief NE

Recruit name: Lpfs vate: _06/baf23

Agency: Sapam Co

oc: Adres

Recruit Performance ("No requirescomments and detailed debriefin space provide)

11)Student maintained adequatereactionary gap when speaking tovictim? (£) N
Comments: Adsgsrcn - Tea bres

2) Student maintained proper interview stance,
(bladed,weapons side back,hands abovewalst)? ® wn

Comments: foracres

3) Student attemptedtobud apport withvictimbyapologingorrespons time? (9) N

Comments:

4) Student conducted interview and obtained al information needed to complete
Thorough report? ® nw

Comments: Bucs Dsen or ~hoptne Hot Sper Dien n7

5)Studentrecognized proper ILCSstatute thatappliestothis case (theft over $500)? (}  N
‘Comments: Ass. 250

Notesfordebrief: 2 seer= Boon orbu” Gtpr se = sess

Dapk * Phrsiese OF Vicrie = Mswip Fon Pre on RECisraaviess

DBs or Brovoct = Asus euménns = Copesc Aroud

fo (2-29



Soa.

} i @
ISBT Scenario #15a Debrief Ns

Recrit name: vy 3.) owe oglu [23
agency: Sancamed lo ED.

oc: ne

Recruit Performance (‘No requires comments and detaled debitinspce provided)

1) Recognized increasedthreatbasedon suspect actions? on
Comments:

2) Took custodyof suspect w/o force (double lock/search incident)? BD

w
comments H) ad } wig Ole (oyvevndomyl&

Zeon A]Fn msUN Cyto = 55 m pocki
3)RecognizedthatRPdfficerIsabouttoviolate suspectrights? a N

Comments:
4) Recognized duty to intervene per 720 ILCS 5/7-162 @

n
Comments:

)Obianed informationrecurtocomplete eprtofdnt? PE
Comments:

Notes for debrief:



®
ISBT Scen: 16a Debrief NY

Recruitname; (oe £/ Date: 2, loz

Agency: ( 7, < Le ~

ac: (de

Recruit Performance (io requires comments and detaied debrief In space provided)

1) Remove caller fromthreatarea? Gn
Comments:
2) Student mane proper Teacion gp Between spect and ofier, Wit obstacles

(bladed, weapons side back, hands above waist? Dn
Comments: 5
3) Student recognize suitablity for involuntary psych admit? N

Comments:
Stcon RETR de aE nea ge J
Comments:
TeedreTRTY

Comments:rsTREv @
Comments: ee) oz
5) Obtained information required to complete report? 1% N

Comments:

Notes for debrief: Je, lh cenLer oF Sefo es

LopewsCee pede dtperd saeer

oe s022 Arpad Telore

ere——————
ere —————

———— eee



@
2 ISBT Scenario #17 Debrief Ns

Recruit name;__ (5RASor oes Jo) 4-23
Agency: SANsPor (2.81),

oc: SrTT

Recruit Performance ("No requires comments and detaled debrie In space provided)

1) Studentcommunicatedwithpartnerre:suspect istory? 0
‘Comments:
2)Studentusedcoverwhencommandingsuspect?) N
Comments: ~
2 Student reETIBR ee RT
Comments:
4)Studentused Goodcommunicationtoobtain suspectcomplaince? Ol N

Comments: =
5) Studentmadethe appropriatedecoregaramg useorforce? (Y) N
Comments:
6) Studentpropery sped Randa to sped, mdudng double lod? [VN
Comments:
7) Studentconducted thoroughsearch madentwares? ¥ (OD
Comments: o
8)Studentcompletedsweepof suspectvehicle? [a2 N

Comments:
9) tuentcompeted Bookmg Torms sodas (IN
Comments:

Notesfordebrief: RECaoTT bel, Good Cover Duline sved.

RECRUIT CUFEES 2devf WATCH THEN 2¢movedTHE

ATES | RECeusT seaReutd SuSPECT AnD MISSES A Gut od

IE AESTLEI € AnD A LNTEE Del WE AEST LTE ASD

TMCS ToS A SMALL PockeT, RECEUTT ADVEZSEY TOTT 04S

DECANSE HE (SED THE IFO METHODE To SEAR AnD

No xs,



®ISBT Scenario #22 Debrief Nos
Critical incident

Recruit name: Chavon Date: £4090

Agency: Shnccipen & Sp

orc: Aorrs

Recruit Performance ("No requires comments and detailed debrief space provided)

1)Toctcl responsetothreat? an
Comments: TTI

2) Recognized immediate threat and took appropriate action? @ nN
Comments: Pron iignses ns user
B)Recognize additional resources are needed and requested unitsjresourees? (TN
“Comments:

4) Interaction withother officers/individuals/suspect? v ®

Comments: Poon Panracbn Coes = pro 40M “aco Miserrenny
Notesfor debriet: Ji y'fd Adnosy oo fnewr of Panradn
Dost Srv. dine 4 [Dier ro sinbar

1



@
. ISBT Scenario #24 Debrief os
\ j cater |

Recruit name: (> fey 5 50 vate: _OY/fS/22

Agency: Dang Le SN
—

oic: Temma

Recruit Performance (‘No requires comments and dete debriefnspace provide)

3) Tactical responsetothreat? Cow
Comments:
2) Recognized immediate threat and took appropriate action? @ Npel p |comments: Yea gun AF olde 1 Hi d= ledshb slit

SperatIl
9) Recon additonal sources acedd and requested ntfetoures? 41M
Comments:

4) Interaction with other offces/indivdualssuspect? On
Comments: .
Notes for debrief:

1



a,

; @
~ ISBT Scenario #26 Debrief wo

® Gita nidnt
Recruit name:(ci Date: p%-1L-23

none: See Co SD
oic: leqmine

Recruit Performance (worequirescomments and detaled debriefin space provided)

1) Tacticalresponse tothreat? al
Comments:

2)Recognized inmedlatethreat nd ook spproprise action? Hn
Comments:

3) Recognize additions! resources are needed and requested uits/resources? von
Comments: /

4) Interactionwithother officers/individuals/suspect? aw

Comments:

Notesfordebrief: 1%." Cro ros

¢ BS nod Los

} wo

-_—
eeeeee——————

—————

eee ————naeereee tetee

1
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@
ISBT Scenario #28 Debrief WY

crated
Recut name: GHG ome lg
neon: SQUIER

oc: Derk

Recruit Performance ("No requires comments and detailed debrief in space provided)

actiresponstothrest? Qn
Comments:

2) Recognized immediate threat and took appropriate action? @ wn

Comments:

3) Romie aio sources re esd snd requested nso? (©
Comments:

4) Interaction with other officers/individuals/suspect? © Q
Comments:

Notesfordebriet: QU) METEHER To WACK UP BECO ula Beh

VAL

eee——————
———————

-
-

FE —

1



@®
@ ISBT Scenario #29 Debrief acd

Critical cident
Recruit name: (Gu sun Date: _g-11-23

Agency: Segenun Co

oc: Shih
Recruit Performance ("No requires comments and detaileddebrief in space provided)

1) Tactical responsetothreat? On
‘Comments:

2) Recognized immediate threat and took appropriate action? [OK
Comments:

13) Recognize additionalresourcesare needed and requested units/resources? 0 N
(Comments:

4) Interaction with other officers/individuals/suspect?
0 N

Comments:
Notesfordebrief: (1, + Ash A I <y Leo). Added
Sty wo bomen Olrid bv deop bevana , Gouel

ca Jucbd deills

1
1



i
8

ISBT Scenario #30 Nd
~~
BrennanCrayop Sea ote: 2/19/53(ordi 08Sean 2¢/isfo3

Nnner Seg Co SI
oc: Tovnous

Recruit Performance (wo ears commentsanddeta dbs in space provided)

1) Student maintained approperiatereactionary gap? On
Comments: |
2)Student usd overwhe ComARGg SAP Wn
Comments:
3) Student recogEedcresse Tn rest basedannaspear acon CED N
Comments:
2) Student usd good communicationto obtain suspect complaince? On
Comments:
5) student made rsspproprite dodion eggwR ofr (LN
Comments:
6) Student properly applied handcuffsto suspect, including double lock? YN

Comments: "
7) Student conde Trough SERrehdf to ret von
Comments: NF von
Comments:—
Comments:

Notesfordebrief: Give Vie olevs Loi. roles
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Basic Life Support z
Adult CPR and AED fran
Skills Testing Checklist ation.

‘Student Name _(4729¢0n),_S Fr) DateofTest 2/11/2023
Hostal cana:Yousre working na hospi cin a7dyou 88aperionho hs sonyco pasaneli. ou Checkht he Scan 5c an hnpprosc he pater.Demanetatewhet youwkdGoer
PrehospitalScenario:Youreonth scene for suspected cdac ret.NobysanderCPRhasbeenprovide. You2Pproach th sanoan ensureta1 feDONSyOBONER
HasessmentanaActivation
 Crechsresporsveness Shoutsfor he Acates emergencyreponse yemISendsor AED
cracks reting # checispuse

Oncestudentshots for ep, ntctor sos,Here's hebredeveamgongoget Pe AED”
Cycle 11 GPR302) “GPRfeodbackdevices arerequiredtorscenes
ducompressions
 Pertoms gh-custycompressions:
~Han lacementonower half sternum
30compressions anoles than 1adomorethan 18 seconds

+ Compressesatleast2inchesSer)
Competerec afte each compression

Adiepresths
Gres 2 breaths wiharrdois:
 Exchbreathanencuer second
Vitechestrisewkhescheat
Resumescompresionsiniesshan 10 seconds

‘Cycle 20( CPR (epoatestapainCycle11_Only checkboxfteplssuccess performed.
ofCompressions 8 Sneath §Resumescompressionsnessthn10 seconds

Rescuer2says, Here the AED1kver compressions,andyouseheAED:
AED llspromptsof AED)
 PowersonAED  &f Comectiyattachespads  §fClearsforanalysis.
of Clears to ste deverashock ofSoretydetversa shock

ResumesCompressors
f Ensurescompressionsre resumedinedatelyaftershockdehery-Student recsinstructor toresume compressions o

Second sudentresumesconpressions
STopTEST

 intructorotes
+ Pace heckintheboxrexttosachatepthestudent completessuccess.thestudentdoesno complete of eps Sucoasetyadatedyaa 1 rkcheck boxe sudentmustreceremecistion Moke ote hire ofwhichSBeq reed efer omtrcirmanuel
Infomationabou remecsion)
Tern GR———ate— [onss| own |
nsvuctorinmiss (JY ever Numoerosztonsacos owezmzen



Basic Life Support 7
Infant CPR sewican
Skills Testing Checklist (1 of 2) elation

StudentNam 27450, 5.5020 DateofTost 71172023
Hospital Scena: Youare ork nahapao cncwhen2worman unsuhheco cryingan ar ShoSout.lp mlMyabySnotGan:ouave Gove and pocket ak. Yo 3 yourSomarker 9acttha
Emergency responseyaman 10gek he emergencyeaupmT
rohosptlSanaro-ouaveonth scene for a ant holsnareathg.NobystanderCPRhasbeen provided.
oueppronchth cans an ensurethts sf. Demons wht Youwo done”
Sasossmentana Activation

Cracks responsiveness. Shouts forhelpActatesemergency sponse system
#Checks ration ofCheckspuss

Oncestudentshuts fo hl, ntructor aye. Here's heb eve”
Cycle of GPR@02) -CPRicedbacdevicesarepreferredfor accuracy

Infant Compressons
4Pertoms hoh-cusiny compressons'
Placement2 agers o 2 mb nthcenterof th chest, stbelowthipl ne
30compressions mnolessthan 5nd more than 1seconds
Compress ales anethdth depthaf echt,aprcxmately 1inches cm)

+ Competerecatafte each compression
[—
Gus 2brethsit arrdevice:

+ Cachbrestrgvenover1 second
Valochestswi eachbreath
©Resumescompressions nec tan 10 seconds

Cycle of PR repent stops inGydle On checkborifstepssuccesstlyperformed
f Compressions¢f Breaths fResumescompressions les than 0seconds

Rescuer2aries ithbogsdeviceand begins veton wile Rescuer 1 continuescompressorswih 2 hum
ncratngpan techn,
Cyesotcen
Rescuerfant Compressions
4 Performs hgh-cuatycompressions
15compressionsth2thum-enicing bandstechrie
15 compressions oles han anorthan seconds
Compasses atleast nsthc th depth thchest,aproxmatay Th nches(4cl

+ Completereco ate sachcompresion
Rescuertant Breaths
Tisresuertsnot evalute
p—



Basic Life Support 2
Infant CPR freicen
Skills Testing Checklist (2 of 2) Association.

otters wees
pu
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Sore
erscras
Phcescreiogntouttonshoes cms cstTREscr vstTeeea oprman
ee— [Cos]om|

veritasZLvan oensne own
S——



mE To Co Se OoiDoefoes
TE Se? 13 “Keeping the Pace Since 1821”

Jack Campbell
Adminstration - 2177536855 #1 Sherif Plaza Iesigaions-QIN753-6800
Records - 217) 753-6846 Springfield, IL 62701 ‘Cortections- (217) 753-6886

DATE: May 16,2024

TO: File
*FROM: Chief Deputy Anthony Mayfieta AWA¥3070

SUBJECT: Third party complaint (SG24-14510)

An informal inquiry was conducted by Lt. Wes Wooden based on acomplaint made byl A
000QE acitizen complaint form and never met with Lt. Wooden.
‘was notthe alleged victim.

After reviewing Deputy Grayson’s BWC, it was determined that his actions were warranted given the serious
nature ofthe call. Therefore, no formal investigation was conducted.

CC: File

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY



SEaYy - 14510

SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFfiegeived
PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS MAY 07 24
CITIZEN COMPLAINT FORM Sheriff's OfficeRecordssetion

[Prof. Standards Case Number: DateComplaint Received:

COMPLAINT INFORMATION:

EE DB SocaSey

[Employer ‘Business Phone]

Ya : A
we i of rte CoinWis dtGel]
0S [01/2024 ~>05/62/2024 (11:30pm=12:90am "

[Nameofperson(s) you are making this complaint about,if known.

| A bowsen 2
8 3
sree prednmerion To, To whomdd
I~YES ENO

Witness/Witnesses to the incident Give Name, Address, Phone,andBusiness(ifknown)

———

[Print sammaryofoccurrence ofWhiGh you are COmPISIAE:

|At_approxicnately11:30 gm _on_0S/o there
noise oudside a> another _dndivdual and T Loc
Rooters, She focal upstairs Yo check here She aas

Silicns (iy cops, ith to (bret ob and dual
she was asked.” aba ocgtion 8 )(hich
she.and T naviare ov, As a 17year old 1
he called her puather anol dold at Uaging

PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING

he facts presented bes nsne snd cul othe best of my knowledge. understand ts lilo
Teon ne ent oe repo proventb t,oinformation maybeprided
oe Ses Amer ot pablo

Signature Date: 5/03/24

WEEMS



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

:
(Print summaryof occurrenceofwhich.you are complaining:

discussing. and demanding they be let in
do suse. de. sere provdd ro! defajlsoF cho

wos happening or wh were. asking /demuding

Jo be let in. VA bal' allekcation bedwedn officer?

birpysen K_anoYher rear, don¥ kno broke

oud. us handled and immediately Slloing he

ed and began yelling at the ipdlividud
woth me. WicerdGrasenUVhen_corongtully acoss

2% hing and obstrucking an nvéiligdion.He
ther dhoeobcliedhor hot #Ushedich?let them

ord_she_oculd ga do 0oli]This individualis a
jpurg 1¥ yea 208g"A winoc.Noadul6/00.
oc-0 anyon dong. VAP lines were orockee]Vhougld

theindividaal3th me lek 7Yheot info Z
hovee_orwoosranted , point So the bedroom o

he. ese, rdrandy.Physel®_andYe le
person goith = LY ot been given am

i Soreiadion or details, 0Wcers asked Nor aur [pores

Dir Yhda, ang fro loners bedd Jecwing BeSore

le) oparted joe. trere Yold Vrat_qpeakd we. wal
be. Drought Yo Speco st Ye.Sragrahizingevents Hal

ured 9 and _e eve ere. I belifve itis

100% _orlan®sto Yheeden dekqinment and being
arrested. ot rot lelling oi into he home 9

0 17 year OA gic\ and talng Yo _ddeck"ade!
\erven(s, 60 puikrd A any 0 Kind.AM theime 0

demordiog do be i, oWider _(amyzen chose, do

Maro henhe1hos0 ulmsare o or
‘relationship So Yhe touseholl_atlemplingdointiridcA
her ond not _mysels_as a grown Zrean nel legal
pA 7 7



05/01/2028 : 23:33:21 etsd\caldvel Narrative: 362 ov05/61/3034 | 33123139 etedrcalavell Narratives SCHOO ope
05/01/2024 : 23:33:17 etsd\caldwell Narrative: 313- 10-9505/01/2054 | 33132.2 etod\caldwell Narratives 313. HE 25 IN HIS BEOROON. DAIGHTERGPENTIG RES FOR OFFS To db Th05/01/3006 © 23:51:55 otod\coLduell Narrative: SCS0 CHL CLOSED05/01/3034 ; 33130:47 etsd\caldwell Narrative: 3182 HE'S IN BLK DOOGE RAY, HOT A BLUSeep05/61/2026 : 23:24:48 etsd\caldvel Narrative: 318 10.75 SHEE GETTING A CELLoh
05/61/2028 : 23:17:39 etsd\hartaan Narrative: HE WAS AT CRAZY 00G PRIOR TO THEINCIOUNT AND THEY ADVISED RE WAG. TH AVELLOR STRIVPED SHSRT03/01/2024: 25116120 etadhartaan Narrative: POSSIBLE VICE-MILITARY PLATESGE/61/3034 | 33113.70 etsd\calduell Narrative: 303 per Flock05/01/3034 | 33113110 etsi\calduell Narrative: 302. ho bh ecps have gone thru budsCommen in Last 2 hours05/61/2034; 23107 46 etsdcaldwell Narrative: 313- CHECKING BLU JEEP AT AIR JIFFY05/01/3034 | 33105156 tsd\iangan Narratives MENARD CO DOESN'T BELIEVE He 15 ATTHE REAGAN ADDRESS. WANTS SC30.T0 10-25 AT CRAzY 006 TAVERN Th CAMTRAL05/01/2008 1 22052138 etsihcasdvell Narrative: 29805/01/2624 | 22052. otsiheatonel] Narrative: © 21305/03/2034, 22i50.28 etsonariaan Mareative; PLEASE HAVE A DEPUTY CHECK AT THE
rescic: QEAED Vi mm.1 WILE VICTIHS THATGKCURED AT LOWS GRANCH TAVERN Th ATHENS, DETAIN i Hou, PoSsTaLy DATVING AGLUE See wiamoLERSo mes 00 1s ma: TSTAtSooo TsTRE: 1438038 1H: CEA 12 AT O1MAYIORS 22:45:48GUT: 27 1338 AT onY2020 22145.45



Athens Police Department
Case APD24-00162 Printed on May 2, 2024CosoPOReO®2 ritedonMayaoes
em TooneReport Type Glo RaponPrimary Officer Dusin AsrockReporisdAt os0i24 22356incident Date 0501/24 2534incidentCode BATT BatyCocation 144 NMANST, ATHENS, IL62613 LonghanchTavern)Bost ATHENS PDCount NoreEreteraCounty None

Oispostion Closed AmstDisposition Dati 051272 037Reviewor Gang Ac Nona
|nsst ofcars
O09 Ftehe,1 308 ~The SO SANGAMON:242Sid Joi O08 Sly mrss
Offense informationSUNT eerie msmreremeomemmr———Offense AguavatodBtry Goat Bodily Harm or Permanent Disabil orDiframent

Statute 720-6/12-3.05(a)(1)NBRSCode 13A-AggravatedAssaultCounts i
IncludeinNIBRSYesCompleted Yer
BiasHoliation Noo(no bias)Location BaghEneyForced No
ForcesUsed Keating ntumnt

DispatchinformationOipatchintormaton_______ose WG24.003055Location 146 N MAI ST, ATHENS, IL 6261Incldent Code FIGHT  igt nProgress.Occurred Betwoen 0501/26 223433angAssigned 223453 Ewous| 223459 OnSome 223514 Completed 0112
FSResponderseeeesrrereeeemeeeeeemeeeeemm.ARESGUET Rescuet, A770 RewASTATION (ima) Staion, AFPD ara0? Primary 423-Asbrock Duin APD Pinan)1010 3010Mee r=avis 3015Mad NCENS
EMSSTATION (Primary) ~~ MCEMS, Station MCEMSNS Primary) 262.Saab om sDws 1000 Flher,Oyan ~~ MGSOie 1006. Surly,Amanda MSOM301 Primary) 309. Neb,cel PPD.
emmaCasaAPDZEO0ER Page 7



Offenderotender0
VICE, DAVID

Halo,DOG 7208123051)-AggravatedBaty- GresBaya Harm or Pemanent Disabil or Difgurment

Witness

Wel, 00 720-912:305()1)- gratedBaty-Groat BlyHarm o Permanent Disab or Difgement

o—— 72012805001) - Agevated ater Great Body_— Harm orPomanent Disab ofDitgaemant

a 7205712305001)-AggravatedBaerGreat BodyHarm or ormanent Osby o isuremont

a
Complainant
LONGBRANGH TAVERN

144 MAN STREET 7205/128.05(01)- Aggrvate try - Great By
ATHENS, IL 82515 Harm or Permanent DiabyorDiurement

Arrestenosteo0000000000000
Vice, DAV

Vale, DOF 720812305001) - Agaavatod Gtr Gra Boslya _— . amar amare ity of Ootteron

Viti

oT 720:12:305(01)-AggravatedGtr retBc-_— Harm orPermanent Diss or Disiguenen

-
Case APDZA00TG2 tar



SE Harm or Pemaner Dias orDisutemont

e-_

Great Bodily Harmor Permanent Disabilityor

Ki ‘Great Bodily Harm or Permanent Disability or

4 Great Bodily Harm or Permanant Disabilty or

-_



= —_—

Vehicles
Coneaie)
VICE Nona- (Suspect

Primary Narrative By Dustin Asbrock, 05/02/24 04:03
This a report about he ares of Dav M Vico(Wraavaed batry. Ths rpor contains heobservations of, Athens Poca Oficor Dustin Asrock #425.
On5/1/24 at approximately 10:24 PM,Devic,QED2caaintarcARENRNNRNRDNas a the LongeeCecares. VioeGe0iovtomer

Ao ho argumenthad sat,Devi hd got Ives.
Afrih argument,Davidwontoutsident th beor gard or a shot prod of ine and then retumed nid whafate.
te stung inside, Dav pproachecNBBPwho was sing ina charatthe barand stared punching i.
QEDot ovo and state ping Daviof of QI Its tis timo Davi tumed round and
started punchingQE David thenpunchedQR stab inthe back with the knife.Qe! down to theound and Dad wen aorQE Wh Davi ventater QR ie taboeo@RP h sack of 10 oper fh amand thot sido of @RR head. was during is pint in me crowd of pools nh ba started ying 1 breakupho gn isshovepagaist rs wall by Davi. Dav he eft cut of th ont oor. Whe sieDavid lunged a @veatoning hi.
Davi than et th scone and showed up
QUanspor 1 6. Johns Hospitalby Menard Coun ENS, whara th dacors od him, th tabwoundvasQuarter of an nc fom is ng,Qfpand @@Pas aad on scan by EMS and eksed 0 go he hosp.
David was located at is residonce locatedat(RSMo,Sarcarmon County Depusies, Menard‘County eps, and Hin Stat Troopr Sma: David was tanga ut arved and advised Davi of Hi randahts und od im ho was boing placed unr arrest for Aggravated Batary.
Tho entire event detaled below.
tthe above date and im | was dispatched fo the Long Branch Tavern or a it n progress.
arivod on scono wher served cod of poole aut.
I approached the crowd and was metS|C—:::ound said tis guyih hoe got nit. @BRpproached mo covorad in lca on is head and rh pul up i loos and asked whatad happened 0 his am. Wis king atQe,SRR oing out iat he was sta, Eben paincons7i
11010tan away and 1woul be with him as scons coud, bogatastaement.
Casa APDE00TSZ Pago tol



Ycbsovd Dah wound nis pes itporn of is back
Aspi restodpi to la EMS othe se.
Won tare sing who hah ko, omanhi sac, egy hat 6hing and sabi wes gee
The suspect ordena Davi Vis wsdsb a a hay st whi male with sho sy he ndsg108andry iLThe suspct as 5410 hav 10 & Jp Wang0s Eos overt Gas,

| asadpico is formation.
Ati point a ack malo wearing ardator candasGREER:psdctGREPHeidorA
QR:he id not know David, he had ust met him at the CrazyDogTavern prior to arching at the Long Brash.
[TRASp—
entored the Long Branch and the peoplsald@@ffwas gone. This was when | lsamedth Identiy of David.

| asad dispatchof Dads rare.
Menard County Depts Dan Ftcher and Anda Suioth Sango Coury Deputies ad iosTrooper Sims at th essenceof Dave cated +QUESENNENEED
In bac usdofth bar endQE stato got to vlargon is DdADcohiicheckioCoOQUE vers po RR nr inganybing btStain n lace.

1 apacheQPodi, he nodes to separate fom Qngo sand sombre se.AteGERKaptain ages. tad using en ay fm hocow med sound an od noessive mamnr whi ooking sa nan cainmar an S48, to pty arg nin. shhaSulerh hd sen arin a he san | ran oidEatbo nest eave 1 sco QEDap nvohig himsl adsadaking ress 10 aneao geno GQGRPG Pos to wer
Astmnar County Depiay Jo tac and Poors ol Ofc Michael Nihal avd see
approached @fJand asked wha had happened.

ho vas lying poo hrQos QUoro @as ing ard sated exchangingyoes GcQU Ms igsasousvale up 0QEafrSassword, pched@ shes, GRR he whol bar has ediTo piu the ghland Davi tard ging evryon. Ata Kno a col paule ol,SHDovid wasesauto hg ont dot anf
I pokeving.
QPQM.ar coioer ansavd tthbar hat vobor henacreQEY50hhacsaGownexoDavian was alr oh a andymanner. QQ Sod On hntptrodcling fr samono laa asic @REDsad Davevent uid orshpio oi, hn came ackand atachod hin,Qa Qeavancsarod pingDa of and avetd aroun, pao ot a ieind sadam SO arback ovr ho oc al.Wn ht vagpanesovenone an issoui entavehrltcv,Pad toniCogddrion door an sa im. When Davia @ERBDa pla 0 Kl1 gin and Ireland hi. ArPRY0d David ottie Joop anf QD he waned oes charsQc onl ryBALaroun was fom a knorsomlh 068beindsfcrt ves ood
Goo POR 0012 Faaesar



Athi ime Menard County EMShadarrived andstaredtatingQR)ancGD
wen Inside to soak wih otrwinassas.
spoke wit Ho sak Dav had go p fomthcher ac sated iting (Qt.NPsstororemessomitvestsCcGpswas locate and hat was when David puled h ke ul.
Thobartender stata, Dai was iting (inthe face wit the but of the ke,
1 spoke in GQnex. Shosi hofabt trad bythebar thenmove over 0 to ool ale, Shesedfatwaswhenshe got shovedup agantthewal @REPSa shod notneodmedical stinion.
Sotggganc 214 thers was ood ovryuhrs rom th bar to the oct abe but thyhadaeady clonedep.
wont outside and spoketoig.
Qiho as iting at te tbl by he poo as.QPShooked verar saw DavidatkSPSTaf he ber QRaid Ne fumped Up and an vor to pul OVE of of QE,tht ws when Dave turnedaroundandstared tacking said he id notevenknow hehadben stabbedunlpeoplestaredteling himhehd.QWho di want opr charges.
ent1 he EMS to speakwitENS stated they noaded to stat varsportingQRHaway.
QEmanagerof the bar showed me small porton of he securty footage.
11h vidao | obsorved Dave enter om th beor garden,walk over to@Epand tr punching him. Aer at
observec@iano@iiifftun over atiempting to pull David off.Thatwas when David lumed around and started
attacking everyons else. | obsarveolgiNg thrown to the ground and David startedattackingQPThefightmovedof camera rom the focageg@Bwas showing me.

1 took pictures ofQn@URinuries and collected sataments from everyone.
Ais tine Petersburg Chit Nichols advised me ha h ocaeda picture of David approximately two ours pelatho incident, The picture wassent fo me.
was note by dispatch thal the Deputies on scene at Davids residence located David snd were geting readylomao oy
1 coare1h scans atthe bar and went to tho residenceof David.
When arived af Davis residence, ho was tana i thbackof a Menard County Deputies parol vic,
150t David out fhe Deputies car, readHi is manda ighs om my standardized fold soviet ntgbook andasked him what had happonad.
Davidsa noting twas a ht. 1 asked David f he ad tabbed anyone and he sad no.
advised Davi he was under arestloAggravated Blo, soachod Him, and paced iny vice.
Ale lacod Davi in my vehi, | oserveREINbyhe ra.
While enroute to Menard County all | asked David again what had happened. David saidSEERonoWM:Jompad Davidsid ho got nvclvedand they turnedaround an umped hi,

Case APDZ6.00162 Pagesal7



ransportedDav 10Menard County Jil hare hewas tne verofa sel.
While atthe Athens PolceDeparmentQR arive 1provid mawih hisshitassvidonc and statement.

so Cearguing withGnd then hat hs last name vies. QEGNI.—— Important and when the guy asked again, €@gaveQBs: ram. Af eard isname boing sadhe asked hy Ns namo was boing sadAERA te gysaiho ws king a QR wntad satounbythe pool ttle. QE 34 he uy hen wakedup optbothering im. QED<aAME i0utbothering imQPS that was when David stood up and tated exchanging woswi sadDavid walked utd fora shor pred ofme waked bac and arid tacGREED
un over attempingtopullDavid off @fandthatwasheraldhesaw the knifoin Davids hand! ichokn ookadI abrass Knick combinationwit a lose D+vileintecsrrolado, he was yg 1 rab David. David saldthat was whan hgattabbed neback. Bai sad tatwaswhenvenyons ls got volved endDavid disappeared.
Hooka pictureoR back but was coredby abandage.
AWineactons warcapuredonmydeparimentssuadbody ar camera. Saul ido ornwiiteLongBranch wil ba colcted ter today (050272026.
Endropont

Offer 0.Astwockdzs

Case Forms
Ares For87728 or VICE, DAVID W, 70 Safa)tached Doomon! 51224- 24-162 writen satamentsPrimary Nave 5272 by Dusin AsrockVictim Form or
Viti Form or
Viti Form or

Property EvidenceCPI
[= Category Type _staus Location DescriptionLom Cstogory Tipe Stlus____tecalon  DeseriponAPD2A-00162001 Dial In DigtaFies Digha Phat

MG_0165
APO2e-00162002 Ota In Dita Fes Oia Photo-

G02
APO2L0016200 Oigtal In Dita Flos Digha Phoo-

20240502.020610
APO2A-00162.006 Oigtal In Dighal Fes Dig Photo-

20240501252437
APD2400162005 Ogial in Digha Fes Dig Pro-

20240501.232428
APO2L00162005 Oglal In Diial Fes Dighal Photo-

20240501 232213

eresees———————ee——Case APD2I00TEZ PegeTal7
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—— Saxcason Coovry Swerers Oem |
ER) “Keeping the Peace Since 1521" i

Jack Campbell
Administration — (217) 753-6855 #1 Sheriff's Plaza Investigations - 217) 753-6840
Recor - 217) 755-4846 Swingten, IL 6701 Coreen 217) 753.686

DATE: July 17,2024
TO: Sangamon County Merit Commission
FROM: Sheriff Jack Compan fingGoCplinie

SUBJECT: Merit Commission Termination

‘This memo is to advise the Merit Commission that| am terminating Sean Grayson from the Sangamon
County Sheriffs Office.

Per the Merit Rules, attached to this memo are the investigative reports upon which the complaint for
termination are based. Thank you in advance for your reviewof this matter.

Attachments

CC:ChiefDeputy Anthony
Captain John Hayes
Lt. Wes Wooden
Rob Scott FOP
File

IC/am

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY
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Jack CanpbelAdmini- 17) 55.6855 #1 Sheriffs Plaza Investigions17)556540Record G17) 7556846 Bit 0 Comaon17)1536886

July 17,2024

Chairman Tim Timoney,

Based on the SCSO internal investigation, I have determined that Deputy Sean Grayson violated the
following SCSO policies and procedures:

Policy 300: Useof Force - Deputy Grayson immediately escalated to deadly force based on the decedent
stating “I rebuke you in the nameof Jesus Christ”. When Deputy Grayson
pointed his firearm at the decedent, she was not making any aggressive movements, only talking. The
body camera video shows that the inappropriate escalation offorce set in motion a seriesofevents that
lead to Deputy Grayson shooting the decedent in the head. Based on the decedent's non-aggressive.
behavior, the circumstances existed for Deputy Grayson to attempt non-violent strategies and.
techniques. And his failure to communicate or use a less than lethal alternative led to the death ofMs.

Massey.

Policy 315.4: Standardof Conduct-Deputy Grayson failed to conduct himselfin accordance with

Illinois State law and the policiesofthe Sangamon County Sheriff's Office by unnecessarily escalating

to deadly force.

Policy 315.5.8 (j) Standard of Conduct - Deputy Grayson’s verbal statement and communication with
the decedent brought discredit to the Sangamon County Sheriffs Office.

Policy 418.6 Activationofthe Audio/Video Recorder (BWC) - Deputy Grayson did not activate his

Body Worn Camera until after he shot the decedent.

Policy 422 Medical Aid and Response - Deputy Grayson did not render aid to the decedent and verbally
discouraged the other Deputy on scene from rendering aid.

Policy 315.3.3 Insubordination - Deputy Grayson deliberately refused to answer questions during the

internal investigation interview, even after ordered todoso by Lt. Wes Wooden.

Sincerely,

~ »
(A

Chief Deputy Abilony Mayfield
Sangamon Count Sheriffs Office

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY



Sangamon County Sheriff’s Department

Division of Professional Standards

Investigative Summary

Date: July 17, 2024

Case Number: IAO7-1524A
Investigator: Lt. Wesiey Wooden #5079
Subject: Case Summary
Chief Deputy Anthony Mayfield,

Ihave concluded my investigation into the complaint that was initiated by the Sangamon
County Sheriff's Office Administration against Deputy Sean Grayson. This investigation
‘was conducted in reference to a call for service at 2868 Hoover Street, Springfield, IL on
July 6, 2024 (SG24-21571)
The following Lexipol Policy violations in question are;

Policy 300 UseofForce
Policy 315 StandardofConduct (315.5.8 (J)
Policy 315 Standard ofConduct (15.9)
Policy 418 Portable Audio/ Video Recorder
Policy 422 Medical Aid and Response

Policy 315.3.3 Insubordination

‘Evidence used during investigation:

Deputy Grayson body cam footage
DeputyQI body cam footage.

* Deputy Graysoncasereport, useofforce report
Deputy@ifPcase report, useofforce report
Deputy Grayson interview

Deputy @iinterview

:



Findings:

After reviewing the interviews and evidence, | have determined the following in regards
othe policies in question:

Policy 300 Use of Force

300.3.1 Alternative Tactics- De Escalation
300.4 Deadly Foree Application.

According to Deputy interview when Ms. Massey opened her front door she:
seemed worried. DeputyQDstated that Ms. Massey did not display any signs of
threatening behavior while she was at the front door.

Once insideofher residence Ms. Massey was asked for her ID by Deputy Grayson.
According to Deputy (ifJfffJinterview Ms. Massey did not display and threatening
behavior at that time.

‘While attempting to retrieve Ms. Massey's ID Deputy Grayson pointed towards a pot of
boiling water on a it stove in the kitchen. According to Deputy! interview when
asked if he fet threatened by the potofboiling water he stated: “Not necessazily. Just out
offorceofhabitIdid. Once she started walking that way, walked the other direction.”
Deputy @istated that he did not stop Ms. Massey from walking behind him to the pot
of water because he simply thought she was going to tum the flame off. DeputyGH)
stated that as Ms. Massey walked behind him she did not threaten him or make and
threatening offurtive movements.

As Ms. Massey walked to the stove Deputy Grayson stated: “We don’t need a fire while
we are here”, “Ms. Massey responded: “Right”

Ms. Massey walked to the stove and tured the gas off. She then put oven mitts on and
carried the potofwater o the sink where she tumed the faucet on and appeared to 24d
‘more water to the pot. At that time Deputy Grayson and DeputySb stepped back. Ms.
Massey asked: “Where you going?” Deputy Grayson stated: “Away from your hot
steaming water.”

Ms. Massey stated: “I'll ebuke you in the nameof Jesus” Deputy Grayson responded:
“Huh?” Ms. Massey repeated: “Rebuke you in the nameof Jesus”

At that point Deputy Grayson put his hand on his firearm and said: “You better fucking
not I swear to god Il fucking shoot you right in your fucking face.”

In DeputyQB interview he stated that when Deputy Grayson made that statement to
Ms. Massey the situation did escalate.
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Deputy Grayson drew his firearm and pointed it at Ms. Massey and yelled: “Drop the
fucking pot. Drop the fucking pot”

Ms. Massey took her hands offof the pot and raised them leaving the pot near the sink/
countertop area and crouched down. Deputy Grayson then walked towards Ms. Massey
with his gun pointed at her. As Deputy Grayson walked towards Ms. Massey he walked
directly in frontof DeputyQoalso had his firearm drawn and pointed at the
directionofMs. Massey at that ime.

DeputyQIbody cam footage does not show Ms. Massey crouched down due to
Deputy Grayson stepping in front ofhim. This footage shows the back Deputy Grayson
and it appears that he fred multiple shots towards. Ms. Massey.

Deputy Grayson’s body cam footage shows that as he walked toward Ms. Massey while
she was crouched behind the counter she grabbed the potofwater and raised ifup.
Deputy Graysons left am then blocked the camera as he fired his duty weapon.

Policy 315 Standard of Conduct 3155.8 1)

Statements made by Deputy Grayson during this incident:

“Are youcomingtothedoorornot?Hurry up.”
“SherifP's Office, the oneyou called.”
“You shouldn't have to think about your last name.”
“You bette fucking not swear to god Ill fucking shoot you right in your fucking face.”
“Nah Headshot dude she’s done.”
“Let her just... There isnothingwe can do man.”
“Alright I'm not even going to waste my medstuffthen.”
‘When asked about suspect info: “Me”
“Yeah I'm good. This fucking bitch is crazy.”
“It fucking happened so god damn quick thatwe didn’t havetimeto call shit out but it
was me and dipshit”

Policy 315 Standard of Conduct 3154

SCSO Lexipol Polics in question for Deputy Grayson's compliance:

Policy 300 UseofForce
Policy 315 Standardof Conduct (315.5.8 ())
Policy 418 Portable Audiol Video Recorder
Policy 422 Medical Aid and Response
Policy 3153.3 Insubordination
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Policy 418 Portable Audiol Video Recorder

Deputy Grayson did not activate his body camera until aftr he shot Sonya Massey.

Policy 422 Medical Aid and Response

After Deputy Grayson shot Sonya Massey Deputy(@fJistated that he was going to go
get his med kit. Deputy Grayson replied: “Nah headshot dude she’s done. You cango get
it but that’s headshot.”

Deputy Grayson then stated: “Let her jus, there is nothing we can do.”

Deputy Grayson pointed his firearm towards Ms. Massey for approximately 50 seconds
after he shot her.

Approximately 3:40 seconds go by between the time Deputy Grayson shot Sonya Massey.
andhewalk back insideoftheresidence withhismed kit.

Poliey 315 Standard of Conduct 315.33 Insubordination

Deputy Grayson refused to answer questions during his internal affairs interview on July
16,2024.

Report submitted by: Sgt. Wesley Wooden #5079
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SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MERIT COMMISSION

July 17,2024

Sangamon CountySheriff Jack Campbell
#1Sheriff Plaza
Springfield, IL

RE: Memorandum and Complaint Supporting Termination -
Merit Deputy Sean Grayson

SheriffCampbell

The Sangamon County SherifP’s Office Merit Commission is in receipt of the above
captioned Memorandum and Complaint, with supporting Investigative Summary,
regarding the termination of Merit Deputy Sean Grayson from the Sangamon County
Sheriffs Office.

Subject to the deputy’s rights under the Rules, Regulations and Procedures of the
‘Sangamon County Sheriff's Office Merit Commission for all Merit Deputies of the
‘Sangamon County Sheriff's Office, and/or under the Fraternal Order of Police Contract,
the Merit Commission hereby acknowledges and accepts your decision to terminate Merit
DeputySeanGrayson from the Sangamon County Sheriff's Office.

Should said deputy elect not to proceed under the Fraternal OrderofPolice Contract, the
deputy has a right to requesta hearing before the Merit Commission, in writing within ten
(10) calendar days of service of said notice of termination on the complaint filed therein.
Ifno written request is made within ten (10) calendar daysoftermination, the employee's
right to a hearing shall be deemed waived.

“ZL
- «

Tim Timoney
Chairman
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office Merit Commission

Ce: Chief Mayfield
Professional Standards
FOP Labor Council Rob Scott
Merit Deputy Sean Grayson
File

Sangamon County Shrif's Office Merit Commission, #1 Sherf’ Plaza, Springfield, tins 62701



SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MERIT COMMISSION

July 17,2024

Merit Deputy Sean Grayson
#1Sheriff Plaza
Springfield, IL

RE: NOTICE OF TERMINATION
Memorandum and Complaint Supporting Termination -
Merit Deputy Sean Grayson

Merit Deputy Sean Grayson:

The Sangamon County Sheriff's Office Merit Commission is in receipt of a
Memorandum and Complaint, with supporting Investigative Summary, from SheriffJack
Campbell regarding your termination from the position of Merit Deputy with the
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office.

Subject to your rights under the Rules, Regulations and Procedures of the
Sangamon County Sheriffs Office Merit Commission for all Merit Deputies of the
Sangamon County SherifP’s Office, and/or under the Fraternal Order of Police
Contract, the Merit Commission has accepted and acknowledged Sheriff
Campbell's decision to terminate you from the position of Merit Deputy with the
‘Sangamon County SherifP’s Office.

‘Should vou elect not to proceed under the Fraternal Order of Police Contract, vou
have a right to request a hearing before the Merit Commission, in writing within ten
(10) calendar days of service of said notice of termination on the complaint fled
therein. If no writen request is made within ten (10) calendar daysoftermination,
‘your right to a hearing shall be deemed waived.

“L
Tim Timoney
Chairman
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office Merit Commission

Ce: ChiefMayfield
Professional Standards
FOP Labor Council Rob Scott
Merit Deputy Sean Grayson
File

‘Sangamon County Sherif’ Office Merit Commission, #1 Sheriff's Plaza, Springfield, linis 62701
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: Jack Campbell
Administration ~(217) 753-6855 #1 Sheriffs Plaza Investigations-(217)753-6840Resorts - G17) 753-4846 Springfield, IL62701 Comections-G17753.6386

DATE: July 17,2024
TO: Sangamon County Merit Commission
FROM: Sheriff JackcamppetffonyyQeCeptnm
SUBJECT: Merit Commission Termination

‘Thismemoisto advisetheMerit Commissionthat I amterminating Sean Grayson from theSangamon
County Sheriff's Office.

PertheMeritRules,attachedtothismemoare theinvestigativereportsuponwhichthecomplaintfor
terminationare based. Thankyouinadvanceforyourreviewofthis matter.

Attachments

CC:ChiefDeputy Anthony
Captain John Hayes
Lt. Wes Wooden
Rob Scott FOP
File

IClam.

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY
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July 17, 2024

Chairman Tim Timoney,

Basedonthe SCSOinternalinvestigation, Ihave determinedthatDeputySean Grayson vioktedthe
following SCSO policies and procedures:

Policy 300: Useof Force - Deputy Grayson immediately escalated to deadly force based on the decedent
stating “Irebukeyouinthenameof JesusChrist”. When Deputy Grayson
pointedhisfirearm atthe decedeat,shewasnotmakingany aggressivemovements,onlytlking. The
bodycameravideoshows thattheinappropriateescalationofforce setinmotion aseriesofeventsthat
lead to DeputyGraysonshootingthe decedentinthehead. Basedonthedecedent'snon-aggressive
behavior, thecircumstancesexistedforDeputyGraysontoattemptnon-violentstrategiesand
techniques.Andhisfailure tocommunicateoruse lessthan lethalaltemative ledtothe deathofMs.
Massey.

Policy 315.4: StandardofConduct - Deputy Grayson filed to conduct himselfin accordance with
linoisStatelawand the policiesofthe Sangamon CountySheriff's Office by unnecessarilyescalating
to deadly force.

Policy 315.5.8 () StandardofConduct - Deputy Grayson’s verbalstatementand communication with
thedecedentbroughtdiscredittotheSangamonCounty Sheriff's Office.

Policy 418.6 Activationofthe Audio/Video Recorder (BWC) - Deputy Grayson did nitacivete his
BodyWornCamerauntil aftrheshotthe decedent.

Policy 422MedicalAidandResponse - DeputyGrayson did notrenderaidtothedecedentandverbally
discouragedtheother Deputyonscenefrom renderingaid.

Policy 315.3.3 Insubordination - Deputy Grayson deliberately refused to answerquestionsduring the
internal investigation interview, even afte orderedto do sobyLt. Wes Wooden.

Sincerely,
~ :
(nMChiefDeputy Ablpony Mayfield

Sangamon Count SherifPs Office

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY
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3
JACK CAMPBELL

Administration-(217) 753-6855 #1 Sheriffs Plaza Investigations-(217) 753-6840
Records - (217) 753-6846 Springfield, IL 62701 Corrections - (217) 753-6886

DATE: 07/17/2024

TO: Sean Grayson

FROM: SheriffJackcop rag JorCope

SUBJECT: Termination

Effective immediately, Iam terminating your employment with the Sangamon County
Sheriff's Office.

Ce: ChiefDeputy Mayfield
Captain Hayes
Captain Prange
F.O.P. Representative Bailey
F.O.P. Representative Haaker

F.O.P. Representative Scott
File

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY
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Deputy Grayson was involved in an OIS. Deputy Grayson was indictedbygrand juryfor 1st Degree

Murder, Aggravated Battery with Firearm, and Official Misconduct.

|An SCSO internal investigation resulted in substantiated violations of Policy 300: Use of Force, Policy
315.4: Standardof Conduct, Policy 315.5.8:() StandardofConduct, Policy 418.6: Activationofthe

|Audio/Video Recorder, Policy 422: MedicalAid and Response, Policy 315.3.3:Insubordination.
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Jack Campbell
Administration - 217) 753-6855 #1 Sheriff's Plaza Investigations- 217) 53-6840Records ~217) 753-6846 Springfield, IL 62701 Comections- 217) 753-6886

July 17,2024

To whom it may concer,

Based on the SCSO internal investigation, have determined that Deputy Sean Grayson violated the
following SCSO policies and procedures:

Policy 300: Useof Force - Deputy Grayson immediately escalated to deadly force based on the decedent
stating “I ebuke you in the nameofJesus Christ”. When Deputy Grayson
pointedhisfircarmatthedecedent,shewas not makinganyaggressivemovements, onlytalking. The
body camera video shows that the inappropriate escalationofforce set in motion a seriesof vents that
lead to Deputy Grayson shooting the decedent in the head. Based on the decedent’s non-aggressive
behavior, the circumstances existed for Deputy Grayson to attempt non-violent strategies and
techniques. And his failure to communicate or use alessthan lethal altemativeledto the deathofMs.
Massey.

Policy 315.4: Standardof Conduct - Deputy Grayson failed to conduct himselfin accordance with
Illinois State law and the policiesofthe Sangamon County Sherif’ Office by unnecessarily escalating
to deadly force,

Policy 315.5.8 () StandardofConduct- Deputy Grayson’s verbalstatementand communication with
the decedent brought discredit to the Sangamon County Sheriff's Office.

Policy 418.6 Activationofthe Audio/Video Recorder (BWC) - Deputy Grayson did not activate his
Body Worn Camera until after he shot the decedent.

Policy 422 Medical Aid and Response - Deputy Grayson did not render aid to the decedent and verbally
discouraged the other Deputy on scene from rendering aid.

Policy 315.3.3 Insubordination - Deputy Grayson deliberately refused to answer questions during the
internal investigation interview, even after ordered to do so by Lt. Wes Wooden.

=

Sng Mayfield
‘Sangamon Count Sheriff's Office

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE COMMUNITY


